
Antique sale 789 to be held on 26th March and 27th March of 2021

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

26th of March
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

26th of March
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 11.15am

26th of March
Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 381
Not before 1pm

27th of March
Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 431
Not before 1.15pm

27th of March
Clocks and Scientific Instruments 901
Not before 4pm

27th of March
Rugs and Carpets 931
27th of March
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 970

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 20th March 9am - 5pm

Saturday 21st March 9am - 12 noon

Monday 23rd March 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 24th March 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 25th March 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of items is allowed during the auction except furniture and rugs

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 Six Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern plates no.1128, 27.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

2 A pair of Sitzendorf 3 light candelabra decorated with figures beneath trees, raised on rococo bases 36cm
£80-120

Both are damaged.  Several petals are chipped and the gilding is rubbed, the tree base has chipped leaves,
the lady has a chipped thumb, the cat has a chipped ear, the other candelabra has chipped leaves and petals,
the tree base has chipped leaves, the mans hat is chipped, there is wear to the gilding

3 A modern Moorcroft ginger jar and cover decorated Wild Cyclamen 2001, 15cm £50-75

4 A 19th Century Samson figure of a female sculptress working on a bust on a pedestal 15cm, a ditto of Neptune
raised on a scroll base 14cm £40-60

Both figures are stuck and damaged.  The lady sculptress has a stuck right arm, the end of her hammer or
mallet is missing, her left leg is stuck and chipped, the base is chipped, her right leg is cracked, the column is
cracked across the body, there is a crack to the base, neptune is missing his trident, there is a firing crack to
his body and his cloak, the cloak is chipped, the base has a firing crack, the tail of the serpent is missing

5 A 19th Century jardiniere encrusted with flower heads and rustic handles 17cm £50-75

There are minor chips to some petals

6 A Lladro figure of a young girl wearing a bonnet 17cm £30-40

7 A modern Dresden tea caddy and cover decorated with spring flowers 13cm £30-40

8 A Lladro group of a boy skier - Sport Billy 19.5cm £40-60

9 A Royal Crown Derby figure - Summer LX11 decorated by S P Slack 22cm £30-50

10 A modern Dresden lidded vase decorated with exotic birds and insects 14cm £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

11 A Lladro figure of a clown playing a saxophone 5471 22cm £40-60

The figure is in good order with no chips, cracks or restoration

12 A Lladro  figure of a child sleeping on a half moon beneath a hanging lamp 6479 16cm £30-50

This lot is in good condition. It is of first quality.

13 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a terrapin with gold stopper 10cm £30-40

14 A pair of Samson figures of a lady and gentleman raised on classical rococo bases 12cm, ditto gentleman
holding a mask 17cm £40-60

The last item is chipped

15 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a baby bottlenose dolphin with gold stopper 12cm £30-40

16 A Lladro figure of a lady holding a bouquet of flowers 5604 22cm £30-40

17 A pair of 19th Century Continental plates, the blue and gilt rims enclosing exotic birds 21cm £40-50

Both have some wear to the gilding but it is not severe. Both plates are otherwise in good condition.

19 A pair of 19th Century German figures of a lady and gentleman in the form of a pounce pot and an inkwell 8cm
£40-60

The male inkwell has chips to the collar and a chip to his book, the pounce pot has a chip to the rim
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20 A Lladro figure of a mermaid holding a shell with pearl 1415, 15cm £40-60

21 A modern Dresden group of 2 cats 18cm £30-40

22 A Lladro figure of a young girl holding puppies with a dog at her feet - Annual piece 2013, 23cm £40-60

23 A modern Dresden group of 2 cats 19cm £30-40

24 A Lladro figure of a young lady with a bonnet 5648 21cm £30-40

25 A Nao group of a seated lady feeding geese beside a tree 30cm £20-30

26 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Treasures of Childhood rocking horse (no stopper) 11cm
£26-36

27 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a pot of flowers 5223 17cm £30-40

28 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Treasures of Childhood Soldier (no stopper) 10cm £26-36

29 A Lladro figure of a girl with a floral hat £26-36

30 A Lladro figure of a clown sitting on a ball 5813 17cm £30-40

31 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a robin, gold stopper 7cm £30-40

32 A Lladro figure of a clown holding a violin 5472, 22cm £30-40

The figure is in good order with no chips, cracks or restoration

33 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a bunch of lilies 24cm £30-40

34 A pair of 19th Century porcelain rectangular baskets with pierced bodies and floral decoration 7cm £30-40

1 has a riveted handle

35 Two Lladro figures of geese 10cm and 7cm £16-24

36 A 19th Century 2 handled classical vase, the blue and gilt ground with a panel of flowers 17cm £30-40

The base is stuck and the gilding is worn

37 A 20th Century Dresden figure of a seated cat 13cm £20-30

38 A Lladro group of a girl washing a hound in a barrel 5455 13cm £30-40

39 A Wallendorfer porcelain figure of a naked lady holding her arms aloft 26cm, a ditto 24cm £30-40

40 A Lladro figure of a child clown holding balloons 5811 18cm £30-40

41 A Wallendorfer porcelain figure of a naked lady standing beside a faun 23cm, ditto lady standing beside a
poodle 23cm £30-40

42 A Lladro figure of a seated puppy hound 8cm £16-24

43 Four Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Mr Alderman Ptolemy 9cm, Hunca Munca Sweeping 9cm, Benjamin
ate a lettuce leaf 12cm and Jeremy Fisher 8cm £30-40

44 A Royal Staffordshire Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern jug 12cm £40-60

It is original Clarice Cliff piece there is crazing all over and wear to the paint around the rim. No chips or
cracks, it does not have the Bizarre mark

45 A pair of 19th Century Continental candlesticks with classical figures standing before bocage, raised on rococo
bases 21cm £30-50

Both are restored and damaged

46 A modern Moorcroft ginger jar and cover decorated juniper berry 15cm £50-75

47 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a tiger cub, red stopper 8cm £30-40

48 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a coral sea horse with gold stopper 11cm £30-40

49 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of an eagle with silver stopper 17cm £50-75

50 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a guinea pig, gold stopper 7cm £30-40

51 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a bear with silver stopper 8cm £30-40

52 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Oceanic Whale with silver stopper 6cm £40-60

53 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a standing bull, no stopper, 13cm £40-60
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54 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a piglet, gold stopper 6cm £30-40

55 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a farmyard cockerel no.4711 of 5000, 10cm £40-60

This paperweight has a large hairline crack to the underside. It has a gold stopper.

56 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a white pelican no.1269 of 5000 12cm £40-60

57 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a sitting pig with gold stopper 11cm £40-60

58 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a Lama with gold stopper 12.5cm £40-60

59 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a reclining horse with silver stopper, 9cm £30-40

60 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a puffin with silver stopper 12cm £30-40

61 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - The Greengrocer with ceramic stopper, 9cm £30-40

62 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a mother Indian elephant with silver stopper 11cm £40-60

63 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of an infant Indian elephant with red stopper, 7cm £30-40

64 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a baby Indian elephant with gold stopper, 5cm £26-36

65 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern garden bench 7cm £30-40

66 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a mole with silver stopper 5cm £30-40

67 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a white pelican with silver stopper 9cm £30-40

68 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a puppy with gold stopper, 3cm £26-36

69 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a snake with gold stopper, 8cm £40-50

70 A Dresden 2 handled basket with floral decoration 9cm, ditto leaf dish 10cm and a tazza 11cm £30-40

71 Five Dresden lidded jars decorated with flowers 6.5cm and 9cm £30-40

72 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern oval box - Ajanta 8cm and a quatrefoil box Royal Antoinette 5cm £30-40

73 A Royal Crown Derby Royal Antoinette timepiece 10cm and a ditto jar Derby Posies 6cm £30-40

74 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a mountain bluebird with gold stopper 5cm £30-40

75 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a reindeer with silver stopper 10cm £30-40

76 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a baby panda walking with silver stopper 6cm £30-40

77 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Bluebell Calf with gold stopper 12cm £40-60

This lot is in good condition. It is of first quality.

78 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Baby Rowsley Rabbit with silver stopper 4cm £30-40

79 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a mouse with gold stopper 6cm £30-40

80 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a polar bear cub sitting, gold stopper 7cm £30-40

81 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a baby panda with gold stopper 7cm £30-40

This lot is in good condition. It is of first quality.

82 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Old Imari Beaver with gold stopper 10cm £40-60

83 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - New Year Rabbit with gold stopper 4cm £26-36

84 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Derby Dormouse 7cm with gold stopper £30-40

85 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a polar bear cub standing, gold stopper 8cm £30-40

86 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a squirrel, gold stopper 9cm £30-40

87 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a hamster, gold stopper 7cm £26-36

88 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Teal Duckling, gold stopper 6cm £30-40

89 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Bank Vole 4cm £26-36

90 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a chipmunk, gold stopper, 10cm £30-40

91 A Lladro figure of a gentleman on horseback 43cm £150-200

The horse has a restored back left leg. The figure is otherwise in good condition.

92 A Royal Brierley pedestal fruit bowl 25cm, contained in a fitted box £30-50
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93 A Lladro figure of a lady on horseback 45cm £150-200

The leather reign has perished on one side and there is some minor staining (sellotape residue?) to the
underside of 2 legs. The figure is otherwise in good condition.

94 A Lladro figure of a seated girl with a rabbit 6931 14cm £30-40

95 A Lladro figure of a girl sitting on a bench feeding doves 20cm and a Nao figure of a girl £30-40

96 A pair of Japanese baluster 2 handled vases decorated with figures 18cm £30-40

97 A Wedgwood Oaklands pattern Syp teapot £30-40

The handle is cracked

98 A pair of Chinese ceramic reproduction obelisks on square bases decorated with flowers 41cm £30-40

99 A Murano glass figure of a clown 36cm £30-40

100 A 19th Century German porcelain centrepiece in the form of a coach with a driver and lady 21cm together with
a ditto vase supported by a semi-clad lady 24cm £40-60

The 1st item has 1 stuck head, a damaged hat and flowers, the 2nd item has damaged petals

101 A Royal Doulton Edward VIII commemorative 2 handled cup 13cm together with a Royal Doulton Golden
Eagle decanter and stopper 27cm £40-60

The 2nd item has a chipped cover

102 A pair of Staffordshire figures of reclining lions with glass eyes 23cm £30-50

103 Three Beswick figures - cantering shire horse H975 brown gloss 22.2 cm, a shire mare H818  brown gloss
21.6cm and a poodle H1386 in white 8.9cm, all modelled by Arthur Greddington £30-50

104 A Lladro figure of a golfer - Sport Billy 27cm £40-60

105 A Herend cockerel 24cm £40-60

106 A Lladro figure of a reclining angel 13cm, ditto of a child with polar bear cub 14cm £30-50

107 A modern Dresden 2 handled urn shaped vase decorated with spring flowers 18cm together with a ditto tea
caddy 12cm  and a 2 handled vase with lid decorated flowers 40cm (damaged) £40-60

108 A Continental shallow dish decorated with woodland scene with shepherdess and angels 29cm, a sepia ditto
decorated with cupids 24cm £30-40

The 1st item is rubbed. Both have some minor contact marks but are otherwise in good condition

109 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with flowers 26cm and a Doulton Silicon ware baluster vase
11cm £40-60

One of the pair of Doulton vases has a minor scratch but all items in this lot are otherwise in good condition.
They are of first quality.

110 A Royal Doulton character jug Winston Churchill Prime Minister of Great Britain 1940 23cm, a ditto 13cm and 1
other 10cm £40-60

All items in this lot are in good condition. They are of first quality.

111 A pair of 19th Century blue and white lemon strainers with rope twist handles 8cm, 3 blue and white drainers
£30-40

One lemon strainer has been heavily restored and the other has minor firing chips to the rim. All drainers have
small chips to the rims and one has been smashed and repaired.

112 Three Royal Doulton figures - Robin Hood HN2773 21cm, The Master HN2325 16cm and The Good Catch
HN2258 19cm £40-60

113 A 19th Century globular vase with hobnail cut decoration 20cm, a gilt decorated ditto with wide lip 19cm
£40-60

114 A Beswick figure - English Setter no.1220 by Arthur Greddington, speckled grey gloss 20.3cm £50-75

115 A Studio Glass vase 23cm, ditto ashtray 12cm £20-30
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116 A cut glass basket 24cm, ditto boat shaped bowl 30cm £14-24

Both have minor chips

117 A Dresden fluted bowl decorated with flowers 23cm, ditto shell shaped bowl 24cm and a 2 section table salt
10cm £40-60

118 A 19th Century plaster medallion depicting a classical figure 7cm and 19 others £100-150

119 A Staffordshire cabinet plate decorated with spring flowers 17cm £20-30

120 A pair of Doulton Lambeth candlesticks the turquoise ground with classical figures having gilt metal mounts
26cm £40-60

Both sticks have some minor wax deposits but are otherwise in good condition.

121 Four modern Dresden rounded rectangular pin trays decorated with flowers 23cm £30-40

122 A Lladro figure of a gentleman on horseback 49cm £150-200

The leather reign has perished but this figure is otherwise in good condition.

123 A Spanish figure of a hunter with hound 34cm, 4 other Spanish figures £40-60

124 A Delft figure of a rabbit 10cm, 11 other Delft animals £80-100

Four are damaged

125 A Royal Dux figure of a parakeet 30cm £30-40

126 A Prattware pot lid - Little Red Riding Hood 8cm and ditto - The Village Wedding 12cm, framed £30-40

127 A Poole vase with geometric decoration 24cm, 3 dishes £30-40

128 A near pair of moulded glass decanters, a faceted glass scent and a paperweight £30-40

129 A blanc de chine group of 2 children beside an urn raised on a rectangular base 15cm, 5 other figures £30-40

The group has been smashed and restored. The figure with wings has a chip to the wings and damage to the
items in both hands. One of the dancers has chipped fingers. The remaining there are in good condition.

130 A Paris porcelain cup decorated with a huntsman on horseback 10cm and minor decorative china £30-40

The miniature teacup is cracked and its saucer stuck and chipped, the shallow famille rose bowl is chipped in
numerous places, the 3 lace figures are all damaged, the sugar bowl and cover has a chipped lid and base,
the saucy ashtray is stuck, the Paris cabinet cup is in good condition but is lacking its saucer.

130a A Lladro group of  girl following a family of geese 5503 19cm £30-40

This lot is in good condition and is of first quality.

130b A Wade Disney figure - Thumper 14cm, ditto Siamese cat 15cm, a hound 14cm, Bambi 13cm and a Hummel
figure of a girl with chicks 57/0 9cm £30-40

The Gorebel figure has a small chip to the base. All items in this lot are otherwise in good condition. They are
of first quality.

130c A Victorian ceramic oil lamp base with metal mounts 31cm £30-40

130d A 19th Century Davenport tea cup and saucer and minor decorative china £30-40

The Davenport cup and saucer has very minor wear to the gilding and a hairline crack to the saucer, the
modern Clarence House teacups and saucers are in good condition

130e Two Royal Worcester figures - Wedding Day 18cm, together with a white glazed undecorated proof copy 18cm
£30-50

130f A Nao figure of a young boy in a night robe 27cm and 3 other figures £30-40

130g Three Royal Doulton figures, Pretty Ladies - Helen 17cm, Melanie HN2271 20cm and Top Of The Hill HN1834
17cm £30-50

130h A Wallendorf figure of a lady holding a fan 18cm, ditto of a lady holding a mirror 17cm £30-40

130j A Royal Doulton figure - Tom Tom The Pipers Son HN3032 19cm, Little Miss Muffet HN2727 18cm and Teeing
Off HN3276 22cm £30-50
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130k A Wallendorf figure of an ice skater 25cm, ditto of a ballroom dancer 20cm £30-40

130l Three Royal Doulton figures - Robin Hood HN2773 20cm, Falstaff HN2054 19cm and Thanksgiving HN2440
20cm £30-50

130m A Wallendorf figure of 2 dancers 26cm, a ditto of an ice skater 17cm and another of a dancer 18cm £40-60

130n Four Royal Doulton figures - Leading Lady HN2269 20cm, Top O'The Hill 16cm and  Buttercup HN2309 19cm
(x2) £30-50

130p A Coalport figure - Charlotte 3327 of 12500 22cm, a Royal Doulton figure - Pretty Ladies Spring HN5321
29cm, ditto Janet HN1537 15cm and Daydreams HN1731 14cm £40-60

130q A Susie Cooper tea, coffee and dinner service comprising large teapot, small teapot, hot water jug, coffee pot,
large jug, medium jug, small jug, 6 coffee cups, 5 saucers, 5 tea cups, 4 saucers, 9 small plates, an oval
vegetable dish, 6 soup bowls, 4 saucers, 5 small plates, sauce boat, 5 egg cups, sugar bowl, a slop bowl, 5
dessert bowls, circular salad bowl, 3 dishes, tureen and cover, 4 dinner plates £65-85

1 side plate, 2 dessert bowls, the coffee pot, 1 dinner plate, 2 soup bowls, 1 coffee saucer, 1 small plate and 1
of the teacups have chips. Various items have either light crazing, minor wear  to the pattern or minor contact
marks. The tea and coffee pots in particular have crazing all over but are otherwise in good condition.

130r A Mintons Ironstone part dinner service comprising 3 small plates (2 chipped), 10 medium plates (1 cracked), 7
dinner plates (3 cracked), a sauce tureen and cover (finial damaged), 2 drainers, a pedestal dish (cracked), a
ditto, 2 tureen stands (1 chipped), 5 side plates (1 chipped), 2 oval meat plates (1 cracked) and all have some
rubbing £40-60

130s Two Royal Doulton figures - Middle Earth Aragorn HN2916 and Legolas HN2917 15cm together with a
character mug - Michael Doulton D6808 11cm £30-40

all items in this lot are otherwise in good condition. They are of first quality.

130t A Wedgwood blue jasper timepiece decorated classical figures 15cm, a pair of candlesticks, 3 boxes, a
compact and 8 dishes £40-60

130u A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 6 dinner plates, 6 side plates, 6
small plates, 6 small saucers, 6 large saucers, meat plate, a cup and saucer, 6 small tea cups, 6 coffee cups, 6
tea cups, a gravy boat and stand, 2 tureens and covers, 1 rectangular platter, cake stand, teapot, coffee pot,
milk jug, sugar bowl, cream jug, hexagonal box, square dish, rectangular dish, a jardiniere, a salt and pepper,
miniature boot and hand bell £150-200

The coffee pot lid is missing and there is some minor wear to the gold rims on various items. The service is
otherwise in good condition and is of first quality.

130v Royal Doulton Bunnykins, The Arthurian Legends Collection - Sir Lancelot DB301, Marian DB303, King Arthur
DB304, Sir Gawain, Queen Gwynevere, Sir Galahad and Merlin DB303 together with the en suite base £50-75

130w An Edwardian dessert service with burgundy rim enclosing landscape views comprising 3 tazzas and 12 plates
(2 plates cracked and chipped) £30-50

130x A Wedgwood black basalt tapered vase decorated with flowers 29cm £30-50

130y A Doulton Lambeth jardiniere stand decorated with stylised flowers 75cm together with a Doulton Lambeth
jardiniere decorated with scrolling flowers 28cm £40-60

The jardiniere is heavily riveted and chipped. The stand in impressed JC, the Jardiniere is incised WP315 and
impressed 1886, they do not appear to be a pair

130z An Art Nouveau Minton jardiniere stand decorated with stylised flowers 60cm £30-40

The base is stuck

131 A Nao figure of an angel with a tambourine 20cm and 6 other Spanish figures £40-60
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132 A herd of 4 Royal Dux elephants 33cm, 24cm, 20cm and 15cm £50-75

The large elephant has a chipped and detached tusk

133 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with fruits and leaves 30cm £40-60

134 A Royal Crown Derby posies miniature tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, 2 tea cups, 2 saucers and a tray
£40-60

All are 2nds

135 An Edwardian spirit decanter and stopper 26cm and 2 others £30-40

136 Five Royal Doulton figures - Lauren HN3290 22cm, Flower of Scotland HN4240 22cm, Janette HN3415 20cm,
Jane HN3260 20cm and Becky HN2740 20cm £40-60

137 A 19th Century Davenport ironstone jug 10cm, 6 others and a Mason ditto £40-60

Four are damaged

138 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a bull with gold stopper 19cm £50-75

139 A Beswick Guernsey cow 1248A, gold brown and white gloss, 10.8cm £40-60

140 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of Friesian Cow Buttercup with gold stopper 17cm £50-75

140a A 19th Century Cantagalli  teapot decorated with insects and buildings 23cm £50-80

There is a minor graze to the end of the spout but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

140b A Royal Doulton Hampton Court dinner service comprising 6 side plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 soup bowls, a
sauce boat and 2 tureens and covers £40-60

140c A 1930's Guerlain Baccarat scent bottle and stopper contained in its original box 14cm £30-50

The base is chipped and the bottle does not open, the stopper is stuck, the stopper also has minor chips

141 A Beswick Guernsey Bull CH Sabrina's Sir Richmond 14th, tan and white gloss, modelled by Coin Melbourne,
11.9cm £50-75

142 A Chinese famille verte cylindrical brush pot decorated with figures in landscapes 15cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-100

This lot is in good condition,

143 An 18th Century Chinese plate, the centre decorated with a vase of flowers enclosed by a border of flowers
35cm £40-60

The plate is cracked and there is extensive fritting to the rim

143a An 18th Century Chinese porcelain blue and white mug decorated with an extensive landscape scene with
entwined handle 11cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There are minor chips to the base

143b An 18th Century Chinese famille rose baluster jug decorated with figures in a pavillion garden 11cm £40-60

The spout is cracked and possibly restored and the lid is missing. The jug is otherwise in good condition.

143c An 18th Century Chinese blue and white mug with armorial and entwined handle 11cm £50-75

143d A blanc de chine figure of Hotei holding his hands aloft 18cm £40-60

143e An 18th Century Chinese famille rose bulbous teapot decorated with figures playing with a butterfly kite 13cm
£30-50

The lid and spout are chipped and there are some minor scratches and fritting to the body.

143f A 19th Century Chinese lobed dish decorated with panels of flowers 32cm £40-60

There are minor nips to the rim and base but otherwise in good condition, the decoration is good

143g A Chinese 18th Century blue and white plate decorated with figures on a pavillion terrace 22cm, ditto dish
decorated with flowers 22cm £30-50

Both are cracked and stuck
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143h A 19th Century Chinese bottle vase decorated with a dragon chasing the flaming pearl, having a white metal
lip and cover 19cm £30-40

There are several small hairline cracks in the neck, there is a firing crack going around the neck and there is a
chip to the glaze on the foot.

143j A 19th Century Chinese cylindrical ink bottle decorated with dragons chasing the flaming pearl above waves
13cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

This lot has some minor surface scratches but is otherwise in good condition.

143k A 19th Century Chinese oval 2 handled box and cover decorated with crickets, butterflies and flowers on a
matching stand 17cm £50-75

The base is restored

143l A 19th Century blanc de chine figure of a seated dignitary 15cm £40-60

This lot has some minor chips to the rim of his hood and on the shoulder and one to the end of his cloak. He is
otherwise in good condition.

143m A 19th Century Chinese famille verte 2 handled bowl and cover decorated flowers 20cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

This lot has some minor fritting, there is a firing crack to one handle but is otherwise in good condition.

143n An 18th Century Chinese blue and white plate decorated with flowers 23cm and 5 others £40-60

All plates in this lot have small chips and hairline cracks to the rims and one is broken in half.

143p A 19th Century Chinese fluted bowl decorated with panels of flowers 15.5cm, ditto decorated with panels of
figures bearing a 6 character mark 16cm £30-50

The fluted bowl has numerous small chips to the rim. The bowl decorated figures has a small chip to the rim
with a hairline crack running down from it. Both are otherwise in good condition.

143q An 18th Century style Chinese blue and white bowl decorated with panels of figures bearing a 6 character
mark 20cm £30-40

This bowl has some chips and a small firing crack to the foot and some minor spots of discolouration around
the rim. It is otherwise in good condition.

143r A 19th Century Chinese yellow glazed figure of a Shi Shi 28cm £50-75

The front left leg is restored but generally in good condition

143s A pair of Chinese green glazed figures of Shi Shi on rectangular bases 20cm £40-60

Both figures have some chips and minor wear to the glaze on the extremities.

143t A 19th Century Chinese famille rose vase decorated with painted panels of flowers with pavilion in garden
settings, having lion handles 25cm £50-75

One of the lion handles has a chipped back leg and has had some repair and there is a small firing crack to the
base. The vase is otherwise in good condition.

143u An 18th Century style Chinese yellow ground bowl decorated with green dragons chasing the flaming pearl,
bearing a 6 character mark 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

This bowl is in good condition.

143v A 19th Century Chinese famille vert bowl decorated with panels of flowers and insects 18.5 cm, ditto plate the
centre with vases of flowers, frog, writing materials and parasols 25cm £40-60

The plate has some small chips to the rim and 3 hairline cracks. The bowl also has some small chips and a
hairline crack to the rim and a chip to the foot. There is some fritting to the interior.

143w A pair of 18th Century famille rose tea bowls and saucers decorated with flowers £30-40

These are in good condition
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143x An 18th Century Chinese Imari spittoon decorated with trees and flowers 20cm £50-75

This item has a later metal handle, it is cracked and chipped

143y A 19th Century style Chinese blanc de chine figure of a scholar raised on a rocky base 29cm and 3 other blanc
de chine figures £40-60

The first figure has a cracked and chipped neck

143z An 18th Century Chinese tea bowl and saucer decorated with flowers, a tea bowl decorated with insects and
flowers and a late famille rose plate £30-40

1st item is chipped and cracked

144 A 19th Century Chinese deep goblet decorated with female musicians with a 4 character mark to the base
8.5cm, a ditto tea bowl decorated with figures and 4 character mark to base 4.5cm £40-60

Both have fritting and some small chips to the rims. They are otherwise in good condition.

145 An 18th Century Chinese beaker decorated with a vase of flowers 7cm, a ditto famille rose hexagonal dish
decorated with figures on a pavillion terrace 12.5cm and a Chinese blue and white teapot decorated with
flowers 11cm £30-40

The beaker is cracked, the dish has been smashed and repaired and the teapot has a chipped spout and a
replacement lid.

146 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white teapot decorated with panels of flowers 8.5cm £30-40

The body is cracked, the lid is missing and the handle is chipped

146a A Chinese slip glazed figure of a dignitary with attendants 26cm, 3 figures of gentleman raised on square
bases 19cm, a figure of Guan Yin 15cm and a group of animals 10cm £40-60

All items are damaged, the figure of the gentleman holding a horn has a three cm chip to base. The figure of 
horse and monkeys is chipped to the ears of the horse , the three other figures all have minor chips

146b A 19th Century famille rose oviform vase decorated with panels of birds and insects having lion handles 43cm
£40-60

It is extensively restored, cracked, part of the lip is missing

146c An 18th Century Chinese famille verte plate decorated with figures on a pavillion terrace enclosed by fish,
birds, lions and plants 39cm £50-75

It is extensively restored, cracked and chipped . There is 1 large 1 cm chip to rim and many other smaller
chips. A break across the entire diameter has been well restored

146d An 18th Century Chinese famille verte shallow dish decorated with birds and insects 35cm £40-60

This dish has a 10cm restored section to the rim and several small chips around the rim and foot.

146e An 18th Century Chinese famille rose bowl decorated with figures, dog and a boy holding a bird of prey in an
extensive landscape, 26cm £30-40

It is extensively cracked and stuck

146f An 18th Century Chinese verte shallow dish decorated with flowers 35cm £30-50

Cracked, stuck and restored

146g An 18th Century Chinese famille rose shallow dish decorated with a flowering tree 35cm £80-100

There are several small chips and fritting to the rim and there is a small hairline crack to the rim. There are
several minor contact marks.

146h A 19th Century style Chinese shallow rectangular dish with pierced sides decorated with flowers 23.5cm
£30-50

The rim is chipped

146j A pair of 18th Century Chinese shallow dishes decorated with panels of flowers 27.5cm £40-60

Both plates have small chips to the rims and minor contact marks. They are otherwise in good condition.
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146k A 19th Century Chinese circular box and cover decorated with a dragon beneath clouds 20cm £30-50

The lid is cracked and the base is extensively chipped

146l A 19th Century Chinese hexagonal bowl decorated with panels of flowers and insects 20cm, a Chinese
shallow dish decorated with dragons 21cm £30-50

1st item is restored, 2nd item is stuck

146m A 19th Century Chinese shallow dish decorated with formal flowers 28cm, a ditto bowl decorated with exotic
birds 30cm £40-60

Both items have hairline cracks to the rims. The charger decorated birds has some fritting and the charger
decorated flowers has some chips to the rim.

146n A 19th Century Chinese shallow dish decorated with figures 11cm, 6 other dishes £30-40

All are chipped and 3 are cracked

146p A 19th Century Chinese Celadon shallow dish decorated with flowers 28.5cm £40-60

This item has been restored and there are several small scratches throughout.

146q A 17th Century style Chinese unglazed figure of a horse raised on a rectangular base 25cm £50-75

This item is chipped

146r An 18th Century Chinese blue and white dish decorated with a lady sitting beneath bamboo 17cm, 2 other
plates £30-40

All items are chipped, 1 is stuck

146s A set of 3 19th Century Chinese shallow dishes decorated with panels of flowers 22cm £30-50

2 are cracked and all 3 are chipped

146t An 18th Century style Chinese pedestal bowl decorated with formal flowers 8cm, a ditto prunus bell shaped
box 9cm £30-40

The pedestal bowl is discoloured and there is a minor chip to the rim. Both items are otherwise in good
condition.

146u 20th Century Chinese painted opaline glass vase decorated with figures in a garden 31cm £30-50

146x A quantity of Chinese hardwood stands £30-40

147 A 19th Century Chinese baluster jug decorated with figures on a pavillion terrace 12cm £40-60

The lid is missing, there are very minor filing chips to the spout and handle but the body is in good condition

148 A 19th Century Chinese bottle vase decorated with flowers 18cm £40-60

There are 2 hairline cracks to the rim and some minor scratching to the body. The vase is otherwise in good
condition.

149 A 19th Century Chinese bottle vase decorated with figures in a garden and script bearing a Kangshi mark
16.5cm £40-60

There are 3 small chips to the rim but this lot is otherwise generally in good condition.

150 A 19th Century Chinese famille verte bulbous teapot decorated with birds amongst flowering trees 9cm £50-75

The lid is not original and later. There is some minor wear to the decoration and small chips to the base. There
is a hairline crack at the base of the handle.
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 An "Indian" embossed metal door arch ornament, the top decorated a mask 60cm h x 51cm w £30-50

Slight tears in places. This lot probably dates from the late 19th or early 20th century.

152 A Victorian brass and mesh folding spark guard on bun feet 58cm h x 41cm w x 21cm d £40-60

153 A waisted copper half gallon jug 26cm h x 17cm £20-30

There is an old repair to the handle and base

154 A Chinese gilt metal figure of a ram 25cm x 12cm x 9cm £40-60

155 A gilt bronze figure of a seated cherub with a lizard, converted to a table lamp 20cm h x 20cm w x 11cm d
£20-30

The head and the main part of the body of the lizard are missing

156 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 31cm h x 11cm w x 11cm d £20-30

157 Two 18th Century style carved lime wood busts of cherubs 13cm x 14cm and 1 other 10cm x 6cm £60-90

158 A 19th Century spelter figure of a mounted cavalier raised on oval naturalistic base 35cm x 29cm x 14cm d
£50-75

159 A carved wooden figure of a huntsman with gun, base marked Cortinas Fimpezzo 1925 25cm h  14cm w x
8cm d £40-60

Chip to the side of his hat

160 An Art Nouveau style gilt bronze figure of a standing girl with basket of fruit, raised on a circular base  43cm h
x 12cm together with 1 other boy with basket 35cm x 9cm £40-60

161 A pair of Chinese melon shaped gilt bronze censors with panel decoration raised on hoof supports 9cm x 13cm
(1 ring handle missing) together with a pair of gilt metal Chinese style jardinieres on panel supports 12cm x
14cm £60-80

162 A black Bakelite telephone, the base incorporating a switchboard panel marked exchange, extension, etc
£40-60

The ear piece is damaged and the dial does not turn

163 An Art Nouveau circular embossed brass spirit kettle raised on a crabstock supports, complete with burner
£30-50

164 A pair of 19th Century circular brass candlesticks, raised on spreading feet with ejectors 22cm x 10cm,
together with a pair of Victorian brass fire dogs 16cm x 20cm x 5cm £30-50

165 Two African carved wooden tribal figures 37cm x 8cm £20-30

166 A Salters Class III spring balance to weight 250lbs (hand possibly broken) together with a John Linwood brass
and iron spit jack complete with key £30-50

167 A carved Eastern hardwood figure of a Deity 28cm x 10cm x 7cm together with a carved hardwood figure of a
gazelle 36cm x 15cm x 6cm (slight chip to antler) £30-50

168 A Victorian perpetual calendar contained in a mahogany case 20cm x 14cm x 7cm £50-75

There is some sun bleaching and small chips to the top front edges. The calendar is otherwise in good
condition and is in working order.
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169 A pair of 19th Century Japanese cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases 18cm x 8cm (1 has damage to the
main body, the other a chipped rim) together with an Indian brass jar and cover 11cm x 10cm and a
rectangular Chinese paper covered trinket box decorated figures 12cm x 27cm x 16cm £50-75

170 A 19th Century Japanese polished bronze jardiniere decorated a dragon, tortoise and bird 23cm h x 22cm
diam. £80-120

170a Philippe Jamin, a well patinated limited edition bronze figure group of a naked couple embracing, no.1 of 8,
raised on a rectangular marble base with signature 26cm x 28cm x 7cm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

170b Two ring bound albums of matchbox covers £45-65

170c Stridente, an 8 stringed mandolin, labelled Stridente Fabrica di Mandolini Via Antonio 22 Napoli £40-60

170d A Desmo chromium plated car fire extinguisher £30-50

170e Sovey Steel, a limited edition sculpture for The World MG Company or At Montreal 1989, no.3074/3500 and
marked CME/WEL 12cm x 11cm x 4cm £30-50

170f A Victorian gilt metal vesta case in the form of an owl 6cm x 3cm (hardstone eyes missing), a Meerschaum
carved pipe, 2 other pipes and a lighter in the form of a George V penny £40-60

170g A child's Singer USA sewing machine with clamp £30-50

170h Comlex, a 1950's rubber hot water bottle in the form of Jayne Mansfield 50cm x 20cm £30-40

170j An Edwardian stitchwork panel decorated 2 birds, the reverse marked "This stitchwork was worked by Mary
Graham at the age of 76 for Edward H Graham in 1906" 59cm x 58cm £30-50

170k A bronze figure of a standing She Wolf 6cm x 9cm x 2cm together with an embossed copper twin handled urn
20cm x 14cm £30-50

170l A Phillips Model M1024 television with 20cm screen £50-75

170m A Lafleur saxophone by Boosey and Hawkes, cased £75-95

This saxophone is in good order throughout , it has a mouthpiece and 1 other attachment

170n M W Pierce, a carved wooden free form sculpture 131cm x 35cm £40-60

A section is broken

170p A Home Counties Dairy copper and brass churn converted for use as a coal hod 40cm x 34cm diam. £20-30

The brass banding to the base is loose

170q A wooden model of the two funnelled liner Anglia contained in an ebonised and glazed case 46cm h x 114cm
w x 25cm d £150-200

Some paint loss in places

170r A red and silver wire academic style hood together with a quantity of various fabrics and costume £30-40

170s An early copper electric kettle with turned wooden handle £24-34

170t 14 various 1950/60's UK quad film posters including The Harder They Fall, All For June, The Desperate Hour,
The Court Jester, The Man with the Gold Arm, The Feminine Touch etc £40-60

All poster are rolled and many are tape repaired and split. Additional images added.

171 An impressive pair of 19th/20th Century bronze figures of fighting cockerels 38cm x 32cm x 40cm £75-95

172 A 19th Century copper ale warmer 17cm x 26cm, a Victorian brass and steel lyre shaped trivet with black
ceramic handle 12cm x 34m x 14cm and a pierced brass iron stand 4cm x 30cm x 14cm and 2 19th Century
brass candlesticks £30-50

173 A Victorian circular waisted copper kettle with acorn finial and swing handle 27cm x 21cm, together with a
Victorian circular copper kettle with acorn finial 26cm x 13cm £30-50

174 A pair of gilt metal table lamps in the form of cherubs sat upon a cornucopia 19cm h x 7cm diam. £30-50

175 A pair of 19th/20th Century Chinese carved bamboo vases decorated birds 39cm x 11cm (split to 1) £30-40
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176 A late 19th early 20th Century brass Menorah raised on a stepped octagonal base 27cm x 15cm and a circular
19th/20th Century Chinese gilt metal tray engraved Geishas 1cm x 24cm £40-60

The Menorah is in good order, there are signs of wear/soldering to the plated brass of the second step on the
base.  The Chinese dish has some light scratch marks to the base and some light corrosion marks which could
be removed with metal polish.  Both items are late 19th/early 20th Century

177 A Wilcox and Gibbs sewing machine £50-75

Some rust in places

178 A bundle of 73, 18th Century style rusted keys £70-90

179 A 19th/20th Century twin light candelabrum with acanthus leaf decoration 21cm h x 23cm w x 17cm d £50-75

180 A circular copper kettle with acorn brass finial and handle 12cm x 11cm together with a circular pierced brass
trivet 8cm x 16cm £30-40

181 Three letter presses - South Lawn Hermosa Road Teignmouth Devon, 44 Acomb Road York, The Red House
Leatherhead £30-40

182 A Picquot ware 5 piece tea service comprising twin handled tea tray, hot water jug, cream jug, teapot and
sugar bowl £30-50

183 A brass preserving pan with iron handle 12cm x 32cm together with a Art Nouveau embossed Britannia metal
hot water jug 27cm (slightly bent) £30-40

184 A Victorian brass Adam style 3 piece fireside companion set, all with lidded urn finials £40-60

186 A Singer 222K Featherweight sewing machine boxed and complete with instructions £50-75

Additional images added.

187 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal and ivory opera glasses contained in a plush red material bag £30-40

The focusing adjuster is F

188 An interesting copper and brass ashtray, the edge inset 13 pre-1947 florins 3.5cm h x 13cm diam. together
with a circular copper ashtray the edge set 13 copper coins 2cm x 14cm diam. £20-30

189 Louis Lejeune Ltd, a car mascot in the form of an eagle with outstretched wings, the base marked 21 Copyright
AEL 10cm h x 17cm w, raised on a circular chrome base £80-100

190 George Wostenhun, a twin bladed folding pocket knife marked 1*XL, a 3 bladed folding pocket knife with horn
grip, another marked Spade Coffee and 3 other pocket knives £30-40

191 A 19th Century metal musical box of circular form, the paper top decorated Children, the base marked Made in
France Fabrication France 2cm x 7cm (winding handle bent) £30-50

192 A puffer fish 9cm £30-40

193 A pair of carved limewood figures of cherubs 22cm x 10cm £80-120

195 A World War Two Nazi German Naval Officer dirk, the etched blade marked Eckhart complete with scabbard
and dress knot (captured by the vendor's father) ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is some minor corrosion to the blade and some spots to the cross bar. There are some scratches and a
small dent to the scabbard.

196 A World War Two Nazi German (Herr) dagger with plain blade and dress knot (captured by the vendor's father)
£200-300

There are no maker's marks on the blade.

197 A Kukri, the blade marked India Mandicraft with horn grip and leather scabbard complete with 2 skinning
knives £30-40
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198 A World War Two German Nazi SA (Hitler Youth) dagger with etched blade marked Solingen complete with
scabbard (captured by the vendor's father) £100-150

There is some pitting to the wooden grip and light scratches, the scabbard has contact marks, the blade has
light oil/corrosion marks and the tip to blade is missing

199 A World War Two Nazi German Naval Officers dirk with unmarked blade £150-200

200 A Kukri, the blade marked India Handcrafted centre, the "silver" grip with lion mask decoration complete with 2
skinning knives  and scabbard £30-50

201 A Continental bayonet with 51cm stiletto blade £50-75

The point is blunt and there is no scabbard

202 A Kukri with horn grip, 2 skinning knives and scabbard £40-60

203 A Belgian self cocking 6 shot pin fire service issue revolver marked MJH £100-150

Some corrosion to barrel and cylinder, ejector rod missing

204 A 19th Century copper and brass shot flask £30-40

205 A Mills bomb hand grenade (missing pin and base) together with a circular French Art trinket box formed from
a shell case 8cm x 3cm £40-60

206 A Kukri with horn grip, 2 skinning knives and leather scabbard £40-60

207 Wade and Butcher of Sheffield, The Pioneer Bowie knife with leather scabbard £30-50

208 A Japanese Katana sword, the tang with 4 figure signature and 69cm blade, contained in a lacquered
scabbard £200-300

209 A Glengarry for the Pride of Murray Pipe Band, 1 other Glengarry and an East German forage cap £20-30

210 A German steel helmet (no liner) £100-150

211 A brass shell case 49cm x 11cm £30-40

Image of base added.

212 Two wooden ammunition boxes for 348 revolver cartridges 380 Mark 11Z £30-50

213 A British steel helmet (no liner), a World War Two Civilian gas mask and box together with a canvas kit bag
£30-40

214 A Katana sword with bronze Tsuba, tang with 3 figure signature and 78cm blade with metal and gilt scabbard
£200-300

The copper bar at the base of the blade is marked 18752, the blade is good order, light pitting all over the
scabbard and some possible rust to the base of the scabbard

215 A Continental trench art shell case, the base marked Patronenfabrik Karlsruhe 1901 converted to a stick stand
£40-60

216 A German Nazi enamelled sign with eagle marked NSDAP, the reverse marked M.Horigh IG Leipzig 1934
50cm x 49cm £150-200

The enamel is generally in good order, there are sections of the metal sign and enamelling missing to all 4
corners, chips throughout the edge, some corrosion in places.

217 A pair of Carl Zeiss Gena 3 x 30 field glasses marked 8o5 B.C.N.R.7 SR 4550 £30-50

218 A pair of military issue binoculars with crows foot mark, marked ND 16 NP 17 (chip to eye piece) together with
a pair of Bino Prism No.2 Mk 3 binoculars marked 1945 Graticules half apart, both with associated carrying
cases £40-60

220 A type Oga Air Ministry issue hand bearing compass, a hand radio generator and an S-13 Czech issue
machine gun camera £60-80

221 A leather 3 section ammunition pouch labelled Turkish Ammunition pouch, captured during Gallipoli Campaign
1915, a section of shrapnel, a bar of medal ribbons, buttons etc £30-40
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222 A pair of Chinese club shaped bronze vases, the body with 3 dimensional figural decoration, the base with seal
mark 16cm x 9cm ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

Rim to one is slightly bent and hole to base

223 A Oriental carved hardstone figure of a toad 4cm x 8cm x 6cm and a cylindrical cinnabar lacquer jar and cover
4cm x 7cm £30-40

224 Three 19th Century wooden and brass star back centre pin fishing reels 11cm, 10cm and 10cm £30-40

225 A 19th Century wooden and brass centre pin fishing reel and 3 others 11cm, 9cm, 7cm and 6cm (1 with repair)
£40-60

226 A 19th Century brass fishing reel with turned wooden handle 7cm and 1 other 6cm with turned wooden handle
£40-60

227 Three 19th Century wooden and brass star back fishing reels, 1 marked Fields Fishing Tackle, both 10cm
£40-60

228 Three 19th Century brass fishing reels with horn handles 5.5cm, 5cm and 6cm £40-60

229 An Allcocks aerial black bakelite and brass centre pin fishing reel 10cm and 1 other 7cm £30-40

230 Three 19th Century brass and wooden centre pin fishing reels 10cm, 7cm and 6.5cm £30-40

231 A brass centre pin fishing reel 9cm £30-40

232 Charles Farlow and Co. a 19th Century brass centre pin fishing reel with horn handle marked Charles Farlow
and Co. Makers 191 Strand London, 6cm £80-120

233 J Bernard and Sons, an aluminium and brass centre pin fishing reel marked J Bernard and Sons, Makers 45
Jermyn Street, St James SW, 11cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Additional images added.

234 A Gamage 19th Century brass and mahogany centre pin fishing reel 12cm £30-40

Crack to the wooden top

235 A Hardy Marquis #6 fly fishing reel 8cm and with case £30-40

All parts are moving and working, it is rust free, slight rubbing to the Hardy logo on the back, it is also complete
with pouch. The reel is a Marquis #6

236 A Hardy Brothers "Exalta" spinning fishing reel (left hand wind) £30-50

237 A Hardy Brothers "Princess" fly fishing reel with line guard and spare spoon in a Hardy cardboard box £40-60

All parts move and are in working order.  There is pitting to the bottom of side of the reel by the foot, also
pitting to the back of the reel together with a spare spoon in good condition and cardboard box which has tape
to the side

238 A 1920's Hardy Brothers japanned fishing lure box 5cm x 22cm w x 12cm with contents of vintage lures,
minnows, spoons etc £40-60

239 A Redington folding fishing knife with file and clip, a Continental twin bladed fishing knife incorporating priest
and tape measure and a Guide folding knife with spike £30-50

240 A Companion to Alfred Ronald's Fly Fishing Entomology, a leather fly fishing wallet containing vintage flies
£30-40

Sample images added. There is no makers name on the leather wallet.

241 A Ryobi SX4M fishing reel boxed, a Malloch's patent 13561 japanned fly box and 1 other £30-40

242 T H Farlow and Company, an empty cardboard box for The Hog Back fly spoon, a canvas bag containing
various floats etc £30-40

243 A canvas fishing bag containing Ryobi 355 centre pin fly reel, a Wheatley metal fly box, two plastic fly boxes
etc £30-40
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244 A Hardy Brother's "The Jet", 9', 2 piece, 6 weight fly fishing rod, contained in a cloth bag £40-60

245 A Hardy Brothers split cane 2 piece No.1 L.R.H spinning fishing rod 9'6", contained in original fabric bag and
tube £40-60

246 Two unmarked 9cm centre pin fishing reels, 2 others, a Wheatley metal fly box, "The Touch" fly box, 3 plastic
fly boxes, etc £30-40

247 A Hardy Brothers brass and wooden folding landing net marked Hardy Brothers patent 16577, a ditto
mahogany brass landing fishing net with bamboo shaft marked Hardy Brothers Manufacturers Alnwick, a steel
and bamboo landing net £50-75

248 A Farlows 3 section fly fishing rod with timber let in, in cloth bag, a bamboo 3 section fishing rod with ceramic
eyes, a turned wooden twin section boat rod with cloth bag, all contained in a rectangular mahogany rod
transport case £40-60

249 A George V Royal Artillery Officers sword with etched blade and leather scabbard £50-75

The blade has some corrosion to etching, the knuckle guard has been lacquered and is bent, the scabbard has
been painted

250 A Brooks Ltd Artillery Place Woolwich Edward VII/George V Royal Army Ordnance Corps Officers sword, the
etched blade with Army Ordnance Corps crest George V Royal cipher, the hilt with pierced Edward VII cypher,
contained in a leather scabbard £60-90

The blade is corroded in places, the leather scabbard has a hole

251 A George V Infantry Officer's sword, the etched blade with royal arms and cipher, the blade marked 4381
complete with metal scabbard and dress knot £80-120

252 A Trench Art cribbage board formed from a rifle butt 32cm x 10cm x 3cm ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

253 James Howarth of Sheffield, a 19th Century ebony and brass "The Acme Brace" marked James Howarth metal
framed brace Broom Springs Works Sheffield £50-75

254 James Howarth of Sheffield, a 19th Century brass and mahogany mortice gauge and 4 others £50-75

255 Two 19th Century unmarked mahogany and brass braces £50-75

256 Two J R Bone and Sons brass and mahogany spirit levels, a Wilson Lovatt and Sons mahogany and brass
spirit level, a Marples and Sons ditto spirit level marked GTL and 1 other £40-60

257 An ebonised and steel bottomed smoothing plane, the blade marked William Marples and Sons together with 1
other wooden smoothing plane marked W Marples and Sons £50-75

258 A Millers Falls Mass no.2 steel and mahogany hand drill, a crescent shaped vegetable chopper marked J
Tyzack and Sons 1915 and 2 other vegetable chopper £50-75

All choppers in this lot have some minor dents and light corrosion to the blades but re otherwise in good
condition. The handles are all firmly attached.

259 W Marple, a steel saw sharpener with turned wooden handle, a no.2 Salter's Improved spring balance, a
Floating Dairy thermometer, a Rigida surveyors tape measure, a ditto Dean and a ditto Sheffield pattern with a
metal cow bell £30-40

260 A 19th Century metal ratchet corkscrew and a curious brass cutter £30-40

261 A 19th Century rectangular Indian specimen marble and wooden desk blotter 5cm x 11cm x 6cm (split to the
top), a marble paperweight in the form of a book 1cm x 8cm x 5cm (slight chips to edges), a wooden folding
gauge "The Society Ceiling Set" boxed, 1 volume "The Complete Ready Reckoner and Wage Calculator" a
wooden ruler and a paperknife £30-40
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262 A Japanese bronze candlestick in the form of a stork standing on a turtle 33cm x 11cm x 9cm together with a
spelter figure of a reclining elephant 16cm x 13cm x 10cm £60-80

263 A blue ground rectangular cloisonne enamelled box with floral decoration and hinged lid 5cm h x 9cm w x 8cm
d together with 10 limited edition cloisonne jars and covers, cased £30-40

264 Five various copper models of Greek Orthodox churches - 16cm x 6cm x 7cm, 15cm x 6cm x 6cm, 8cm x 3cm
x 5cm, 5cm x 3cm x 2cm, 5cm x 3cm x 2cm £40-60

265 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany travelling chess set with turned ivory pieces (1 red bishop missing) £30-40

266 A Japanese bronze trinket box in the form of a carp being ridden by a seated gentleman 14cm x 19cm x 11cm
£80-120

267 A Victorian brass railed fire curb 19cm h x 120cm w x 36cm d £40-60

268 An enamelled advertising sign - Milkmaid Brand Milk largest sales in the world 56cm h x 122cm w £50-75

Enamelling chipped in places, crease to centre of panel, corrosion in places

269 A Southern Railways enamelled sign - Leatherhead 40cm x 326cm £100-150

Some damage to the enamelling and creased.  There are patches of rust and enamel missing to the back of
the sign.

270 A circular 3 tier glass electrolier hung lozenges 34cm x 20cm together with another 2 tier 17cm x 20cm £30-50

271 A circular gilt metal 2 tier drop light fitting hung lozenges 19cm x 15cm £30-40

272 A Dutch style gilt metal 5 light electrolier 36cm h x 54cm £20-30

273 A circular glass light shade hung glass lozenge drops 33cm h x 22cm w £30-50

274 An oval planished brass twin handled planter with lion mask handles and paw feet 30cm h x 42cm w x 35cm d
£40-60

275 A Victorian pierced brass fender 19cm h x 138cm w x 30cm d £30-50

276 A Tiffany style bronzed table lamp with stained glass shade, raised on 4 hoof supports  73cm h x 42cm £50-75

Several tassels are missing from around the edge of the shade

277 A circular, verdigris, copper copper 26cm h x 49cm diam. £100-150

278 Michael Steel and Mark Turner, a bronze figure - Awen 64cm h x 13cm w x 14cm d £40-60

Fingers a/f

279 An Adams style gilt metal and mesh spark guard 68cm h x 67cm w x 19cm d £30-50

280 An Art Deco square marble column table lamp raised on a stepped base 38cm h x 15cm w x 15cm d £40-60

Some slight chips in places

281 A G Baker No.0087 electronic single pillar microscope £30-40

282 A curios Lithuanian/German model harbour flag pole? surrounded by barbed wire raised on a wooden base
marked Gestiftet Von Den Kameraden Frauen Metzsching Plachen 22 06 29 64cm h x 21cm x 20cm £40-60

283 A pre 1948 American flag with 48 stars, hand stitched 150cm x 275cm, together with a Russian flag (2 small
moth? holes) 90cm x 46cm £40-60

284 A Victorian pierced brass fender raised on panelled supports 23cm h x 108cm w  x 24cm d £30-40

285 A Senior Service enamel metal advertising darts scoreboard, made by N L Cowling, 66cm x 40.5cm £30-50

Some light scratching to the top

286 A La Divina accordion with 12 buttons £40-60

287 A German steel helmet complete with liner interior marked 64 £40-60

288 An Art Nouveau pierced gilt metal easel photograph frame decorated thistles, the reverse marked D.R.G.M
18cm x 22cm £50-75

289 A carved lime wood head and shoulders bust of a cherub 7cm x 8cm, 4 gilt painted carved hardwood head
busts of cherubs 7cm x 7cm together with 2 porcelain figures of cherubs 7cm x 4cm £40-60
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290 A German steel helmet marked T166 with part liner and no strap £100-150

291 Two Victorian stuffed and mounted barn owls contained in a naturalistic surrounding, contained under an oval
glass dome 74cm h x 59cm w x 29cm d £200-300

The taxidermy appears to be generally in good condition. The dome is in very good condition.

292 A pair of gilt metal 5 light candelabrum raised on cup and cover support with shaped base 47cm h x 20cm w x
20cm d £50-75

Sconces missing

293 A Victorian stuffed and mounted white owl contained under a dome 47cm h x 20cm £100-150

294 A circular Lalique style glass and wrought iron light shade with butterfly decoration 27cm h x 37cm £50-75

295 A Chinese blue and white dart shaped table runner with 3 embroidered roundels to the centre 32cm w x 195cm
l together with 2 white silk handkerchiefs (some staining) and a doily £30-40

296 A collection of Victorian and later linens £30-50

Additional images added.

297 An album of world stamps including Swaziland, Italy, India, Hungary, France, a standard album of world
stamps - Spain, Peru, Paraguay, India, France, a stock book of Elizabeth II GB stamps, album of Elizabeth II
Guernsey mint stamps £30-50

298 An album of GB and world stamps - Victorian and later including 2 penny reds, a YMCA Invasion Front Appeal
1944 3d stamp, a Victory stamp and other world stamps including America, South Africa, Poland, Japan, Italy,
India, Hungary, Holland £30-40

299 Three albums of mint and used Commonwealth stamps George VI to QEII including Aiden, Barbados, Cyprus,
Jamaica, Rhodesia, India, Ceylon, Australia, Newfoundland £40-60

300 A Windsor album of GB stamps Victoria to QEII including penny reds, a Standard Imperial album of
Commonwealth stamps Victorian to QEII including Australia, Gold Coast Malaya, The Movoleaf album of world
stamps including GB and some penny reds, Egypt, Costa Rica, Brazil, Belgium £40-60

301 A Metro album of used world stamps including Holland, Greece, Czechoslovakia, Belgium and 3 other albums
of world stamps - Montenegro, Japan, Italy, Hungary, Germany, Canada, USA, Turks and Caicos, Switzerland,
Sweden, Spain, Rhodesia and Nyasaland   and a stock book of GB, Commonwealth and world stamps £50-75

302 A Lincoln album of world stamps - GB some penny reds, Greece, Germany, Belgium, Ireland, Russia,
Switzerland, Wurtemberg, Persia, British Central Africa, Nyassa, USA and 4 other albums of world stamps
including Switzerland, India, Holland, Germany, France, Czechoslovakia, USA, Syria, Sweden, Spain, Russia,
Malaya, Malta and a stock book of world stamps £40-60

303 Two albums of used world stamps including GB, Holland, France, Egypt, Belgian, Indonesia, Kenya, various
loose stamps £30-40

304 Five albums of mint and used world stamps including Belgium, Austria, Germany, Egypt, Japan, GB, Ceylon,
Italy, France, USA, Norway, Canada £40-60

305 The Schwaneberger Briefmarkenalbum of world stamps  including GB with penny reds, Belgium, Germany,
USA, Chile, 4 stock books of world stamps - Spain, Denmark, Italy, Australia, a ring bound of mint and used
stamps - India, Hungary, a Stanley Gibbons standard album of world stamps - Romania, New Zealand, GB,
France and loose leaf pages of stamps - Thailand, Switzerland, Sweden, Spain, Portugal, Japan £40-60

306 An album of penny reds 1844 - 1857, together with a stock book of penny reds and other Victorian stamps
£30-50
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307 A Stanley Gibbons International stamp album of world stamps - South Africa, Singapore, Russian, Poland,
Netherlands, a Stanley Gibbons Worldex album of stamps - India, Hong Kong, Germany, Finland, 2 ditto Royal
Wedding of HRH Prince Charles and Lady Diana Spencer stamp albums of mint commonwealth stamps and a
stock of GB stamps £30-50

308 A Swiftsure stamp album of GB and Commonwealth stamps Victoria and later - Canada, India, etc, a stock
book of word stamps - African States, Brazil, Chile, USA and 1 other £30-50

309 A quantity of loose leaf album pages of stamps - Victoria to QEII, album of Commonwealth stamps George V
and later - Malaya, Ceylon, Cape of Good Hope, Canada, Australia, ring bound album of QEII mint and used
stamps, album of St Vincent first day covers - Kings and Queens of England, ditto Christmas Island - The
Twelve Days of Christmas, ring bound album of New Zealand mint and used stamps, album of mint and used
world stamps - Germany, Ireland £40-60

310 An album of used world stamps - USA, Italy, a ring bind album of world stamps, 2 small stock books of world
stamps, loose stamps some on paper £30-50

311 A collection of Elizabeth II mint presentation stamps and a collection of world mint presentation stamps £30-50

312 A quantity of mint and used world stamps £20-30

313 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps, first day covers, a Capital stamp album of world stamps
and an Olympic ditto - GB with Victorian penny red and later £30-50

314 A quantity of stamped envelopes and world stamps contained in a large cardboard box £30-40

315 Three albums of cigarette cards - Players, Players Navy Cut, Churchmans £30-40

316 Two shallow boxes containing a collection of Wills, Players cigarette cards and a small collection of letters
£40-60

317 A collection of cigarette and tea card albums, loose tea and cigarette cards, small quantity of postcards, 3
boxes of glass photographic plates etc £30-50

318 An album of black and white and coloured postcards - Royalty, Film Stars £30-40

319 Deutschland Erwacht, 1 volume with cards (1 card missing) damage to the binding £20-30

320 A loose leaf album of programmes and ephemera of local and national interest £20-30

321 Dinky,  a 1946/47 model (30d) of a Daimler in green and black with closed chassis, £30-40

322 Dinky, a 1947-50 moel of  Lincoln Zephyr Coupe (39c) in brown with ridged hubs £30-40

323 Dinky, a rare Commer Breakdown lorry (25x) in dark grey and blue with white 'Dinky Service' logo', boxed with
insert and testers label ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

324 Dinky, a set of 12 Road signs (No.47) boxed, together with a Dinky red telephone box (12c), a Three face
traffic light (47b), a pair of Belisha beacons (47d)  and two Timpo petrol pumps £40-60

325 Dinky, a pre war No.4 Engineering large staff gift set comprising 4a Electrician, 2 x 4b Fitter, 4c Storekeeper,
4d Greaser and 4e Engine room assistant, unboxed £30-40

326 Dinky, a rare Bedford End Tipper Truck (25m) all orange with light green hubs £40-60

327 Dinky a 1948/50 covered wagon (25b) with cream body, black moulded chassis, red cover and red hubs
£30-40

328 Dinky, a 1947/49 Sunbeam Tablot Sports car in yellow with fawn tonneau and black hubs £30-40

329 Dinky a Petrol Pumps set and oil bin ( No .49 ) boxed with yellow hoses £100-200

330 Dinky, a 1948-49 Triumph 1800 saloon in mid grey with grey hubs £30-40

331 Dinky, a Buick Viceroy Saloon (39d) in Sand colour with black smooth hubs £40-60

332 Dinky, a 1948-50 Petrol Tanker (25d) in red with black lettering "PETROL" and moulded chassis, a Petrol
Tanker (30p)  in red with black lettering "PETROL" and an 'Esso' Trojan Van (450) £50-80
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333 Dinky military models consisting of an anti-aircraft gun on trailer (161b) in gloss green with gloss baseplate, a
1947-50 Light tank (152a), a 1947-54 6-wheel covered wagon (151b) with seat holes and ridged hubs, a
1947-40 Reconnaissance Car (152b) with ridged hubs. £50-80

334 Dinky farming models consisting of  a Massey-Harris tractor (27a) with red body and yellow cast wheels, a disc
harrow (27h), a moto cart (27g), a Farm Produce Wagon (30n) with Green cab yellow back and hook, an
Aveling Barford Road Roller (25p) in pale/mid green with hook and a Land Rover (27) in orange with blue
interior £50-70

335 Dinky, an AA motorcycle patrol (44b) with solid black plastic wheels, a Police motor cyclist and rider (37b) in
dark blue, a RAC Motorcycle patrol (43b) with no silver detailing , a 1946/48 MG Sports Car (35c) in green and
a 1947-48 Austin 7 (35d) in yellow £30-40

336 Dinky, a 1947 Double Decker Bus (29c) with Cream top and Green Lower Deck AEC/STL grille with no
advertisements and black ridges hubs, a Single Deck Bus (29e) in light green with dark green flashes and
black hubs, a 1948/50 Taxi with driver (36g) in maroon with black roof the chassis moulded and open rear
window, an Observation coach (29f) in grey and a 1947-48 Ambulance (30f) in cream and black with moulded
chassis. £40-60

337 Dinky, an uncommon 1946-47 Vauxhall (30d) in black and brown with silver ridged hubs £50-80

338 Dinky, a 1936-40 Daimler (30c) in Fawn with open chassis, a 1948/50 Streamlined saloon (36d) in blue with
moulded chassis, a 1948-50 British Salmson (36e) in dark blue, a 1947-50 Armstrong sidled coupe (38e) in
light grey and a 1947-50 Frazer Nash BMW Sports (38a) in blue with grey seats £40-60

339 Dinky, a 1948-50 Bentley (36b) in dark green and black with ridged hubs £40-60

340
Dinky, a 1947-49 model of a Riley Saloon (40a) in  dark green with black hubs, a 1947-48 model of an Austin
Devon (40c) with maroon body and hubs, a 1946-47 model of a Packard Super 8 Tourer with brown body, a
1947 Studebaker State Commander (39f) in dark blue a Lagonda Sports Coupe (38c) in grey with dark grey
seats and black ridged hubs and an Oldsmobile 6 Sedan (39b) in grey with ridged hubs £50-80

341
Dinky, a  1948-50 model of a Bedford truck (25w) in light green with green hubs, a post war BEV truck (14a) in
grey with red hubs, a Mechanical Horse and wagon (33w) in grey, a Forward Control Lorry (25r) with cream
body and blue hubs, a Bedford Refuse Wagon (25v) with moulded chassis, a Coventry Climax fork lift truck
(14c) boxed with all cardboard inserts and stamped testers label, a 1948/50 Wagon (25a) in green with green
hubs and moulded chassis, an Electric Dairy Van (30v) in grey with closed chassis, a Gordon Thames Flat
Truck (30r) in green with hook, a Rear Tipping Wagon orange body with green tipper and hubs, baseplate
stamped ‘DODGE’, an Austin Wagon (30j), dark maroon body and hubs, a 48/50 marker gardeners lorry  with
yellow body and hubs with black chassis, a Loudspeaker Van (34c) in grey and a Dust Wagon Trailer (33e)
blue cover, yellow trailer ( heavy wear ) £80-120
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342 Dinky a 1947-50 Chrysler Royal Sedan (39e) in green, a 1948-50 streamlined fire engine (25h) in red with
ridges hubs 30-40, a 1948-51 Royal Mail Van (34b), a 1948-50 Humber Vogue (36c), a 1947-50 Jaguar (38f) 
in red with maroon seats, a 1947-48 Breakdown Lorry (30e) in red, a 1948-54 Delivery Lorry (280) in blue with
filled rear windows, a 1947 Jeep (25j) in blue with yellow hubs, a Hilllman Minx (40f)  in light green with light
green hubs, a 1949-54 Standard Vanguard (40c) in fawn with fawn hubs, a Plymouth Woody Estate (344), a
Ford Fordor Sedan (139a) in yellow with yellow hubs, a Rover 75 Saloon (140b) in maroon with maroon hubs.
a Morris Oxford (40g) in green with light green hubs a Hudson Commodore Sedan (139b) with dark blue body
and tan roof £70-90

343 A Hornby R353 *0101 Dublo gauge tank engine together with a lcocomotive and tender £40-60

344 An Elizabeth II model of The Coronation coach with horses together with a 4 piece band, 2 dismounted
lifeguards, a mounted cavalryman and a metal sentry box £30-50

345 A Hornby Dublo locomotive and tender EDL17 boxed £40-60

346 A Riva Rossi-HO 1245 electric locomotive and tender together with a Hornby R2597 Queens Class tank
engine and a ditto R2439 industrial locomotive boxed £40-60

347 Eight Hornby Dublo D3 corridor coaches boxed, ditto D12 corridor coach, 2 other Hornby carriages £40-60

Additional images added.

348 A Hornby Dublo SD6 20 ton bulk grain wagon boxed, 9 Hornby Dublo D1 goods vehicles including 2 goods
vans, fish van, petrol tanker, goods brake van, cattle truck, horse box, open goods van, wagon plate A, D2
high sided wagon and 3 other boxed items of rolling stock £40-60

Additional images added.

349 A Hornby Dublo transformer No.1 boxed, a Meccano clockwork motor and various items of Dublo rails etc
£30-50

350 A Hornby Dublo EDP2 passenger train set boxed £60-80

The locomotive in this set is present.

351 A Burnac Vacuum model steam engine boxed £50-75

352 A Corgi no.267 Batmobile boxed and with back drop, £50-70

The missiles are missing, there are no instructions, the flap to the box is loose and the box has been written
on. We believe the box to be original. There is some light wear to the paintwork on the batmobile along the
edge of the wings though it is in working order. Both Batman and Robin are present.

353 Approximately 130 lead Navawar Products 1/3000 scale models of warships,  approx. 35 lead models of
Imperial Japanese Navy warships as new and wrapped and approx. 38 Navco lead model warships, as new
and wrapped together with a small collection of others £60-80

354 Approximately 75 Minic style lead models of warships £40-60

355 Approximately 76 Minic style lead models of warships £40-60

356 Approximately 107 Minic style lead models of battleships and approx. 70 Minic style lead models of warships
£50-75

357 Three Corgi model omnibuses, 3 Corgi model motorcoaches, 2 trams £30-40

358 Two Pelham puppets - Witch, Belladonna and 1 other £30-40

359 A Lesney Matchbox motorway M2 together with ditto motorway extension E2 and a UK 1 ten volt power back
£40-60

360 26 volumes "The Works of Sir Walter Scott" half leather bound, published by Adam and Charles Black
Edinburgh 1863,  together with 16 volumes "The Temple Shakespeare"  published by J M Dent, leather bound
£40-60
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361 26 volumes, The Centennial Edition "Works of Charles Dickens" with green binding £40-60

362 "Byron's Works with Notes and Illustrations" volumes 1 and 2, half leather bound, together with a small quantity
of other books £30-50

363 An album of photographs of military vehicles etc £20-30

364 A scrap book relating to Jerry Lee Lewis, Danny Kay etc, Dean Martin and Sammy Davis Junior fan club items
and a collection of black and white photographs £16-24

365 An album of black and white and coloured postcards £30-50

366 Two shallow boxes, various black and white and coloured postcards - Isle of Wight, Wiltshire, Hampshire,
Dorset, West Midlands, East Midlands, East Anglia £30-50

367 Jerrard Tickell "Odette, The Story of a British Agent" signed to James with best wishes Odette Churchill, Peter
Churchill, together with a handwritten letter from Essex House signed Peter Churchill £50-75

368 HRH Duke of Windsor "A King's Story" The Memoirs of HRH The Duke of WIndsor, limited edition no.195/250,
signed Edward £100-150

369 The Brahmins Rings dexterity game boxed, together with a set of charade/parlour game cards £20-30

370 A wooden bagatelle game complete with 20 ball bearings 78cm l x 38cm w £20-30

371 Various 1965 and 1966 editions of The Eagle comic together with various touring maps £30-50

372 A mink stole complete with receipt of sale £30-40

373 A lady's full length mink coat and a half length mink coat £40-60

374 A lady's mink stole, some molt, £30-40

375 A small black and silver Bolero waistcoat together with 2 Victorian white fabric mess waistcoats and a red
cumberband £50-75

376 A lady's full length light beaver lamb jacket, a lady's full length fur coat and a fur stole £30-50

377 The National Family Bible, leather and gilt bound (slight damage to the edge of the back) £30-40

378 A large Merrythought figure of a leopard (ex Harrods shop front display model) 77cm h x 97cm w x 28cm d
£50-75

379 A pierced copper and iron wall sculpture 52cm x 127cm £50-75

380 1 volume "The Royal Artillery War" commemoration book, a regimental record written and illustrated for the
most part by Artillerymen whilst serving in the line during The Great War, published by George Bell and Sons,
inscribed Lieutenant Colonel Cecil Edward Balton Dennis DSO DL, half leather bound, together with 1 volume
of Edinburgh Fort record book £80-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

381 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed, Italian coastal village with figures and boats 19cm x 38cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

This lot is in good condition and contained in a temporary frame which is in good order, it is indistinctly signed.

382 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed, an Italian coastal village with figures and boats beside a quay
19cm x 38cm £100-150

This lot is in good condition, it has one thunder fly behind the glass and is contained in a temporary frame
which is in good order, it is indistinctly signed.

383 Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, figure in a moorland setting 32cm x 46cm £40-50

384 20th Century watercolours, a pair, indistinctly signed, Chinese riverside scenes, 15cm x 15cm £40-60

385 Western, Continental oil on canvas signed, figures on a terrace with distant boats 48cm x 58cm £100-150

This canvas is in good order.  There is damage to the ebonised frame on the top right hand corner, top left
hand corner and to the top right hand front.

386 William Russell Flint (1880-1969), unsigned, limited edition print numbered in pencil 686/850, Spanish lady in
an artist's studio 40cm x 57cm £40-60

387 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, Continental riverview 45cm by 65cm £30-40

This painting has some craquelure in the skyline but is otherwise generally in good condition.

388 Alan King, oil on board, "Portscatho Cornwall" signed 29cm x 39cm £100-150

389 Frank Walton, watercolour, rural landscape with distant figures, horses, cart and thatched cottage, inscribed en
verso - Near Dorking 20cm x 42cm £50-75

390 19th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, moonlit harbour scene with moored boats 19cm x 37cm £50-75

There are contact marks to the sail, the red sail of the ship in the centre and also to the left hand edge.  The
painting would be improved with a clean. There are no labels to the reverse and the painting has not beed
relined

391 W H W, oil on canvas, monogrammed, study of a Spanish soldier sitting at a table with a beerstein 59cm x
49cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

392 Joseph Dakin (1859-1914), watercolour signed and dated 1871, study of a shepherd and flock in a moorland
setting 26cm x 44cm £40-60

393 Alex Tawson, watercolour signed, a townscape 28cm x 37cm £30-40

394 Alan King, oil on board, signed, Cornish tea scene, 14cm x 49cm £80-120

395 Alan King, oil on board, signed, sheltered beach scene 9cm x 49cm £80-120

396 Alan King, oils on board, a pair, signed "Call From The Sea" and "Post From the Sea" 11cm x 11cm £60-90

397 20th Century watercolours, signed, a pair, Japanese studies of a child with an ox and a child with cockerell
15cm x 15cm £50-75

398 Charles Comber, oils on board, a pair, signed, Dutch winter landscapes with figures 19cm x 29cm £50-75

399 T Whitcombe, coloured engravings, a pair,  "Surrender of Tamatave" and "Capture of The Pomone" 15cm x
24cm £50-75
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400 Steven Neal, oil on board, monogrammed "Hay Making Weald and Downland" 19cm x 24cm £50-75

401 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, riverscape with figures 39cm x 29cm £50-75

402 Watercolour, indistinctly signed, inscribed Rue Erba Tripoli 1884, figures in a back street 32cm x 23cm £50-75

403 Edwardian, oil on canvas, oval, unsigned, study of a terrier 17cm x 15cm £50-75

404 A pair of Chinese watercolours on rice paper of dignitaries with attendants 30cm x 18cm £40-60

Both watercolours are torn and holed in places

405 19th Century Indian watercolour on paper, a deity and attendants beneath an angel in a tree 24cm x 18cm
£40-60

This lot is generally in good condition and contained in a tight gilt frame

406 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed study of a gentleman lighting a pipe, 41cm x 29cm £50-75

407 Ann Knowler, oil on board "After The Rain Pevensey Marshes" 24cm x 29cm £50-75

408 Ann Knowler, oil on board, "Bosham Church from Chidham" 29cm x 39cm £50-75

409 Chinese watercolour on rice paper, a lady with attendant 18cm x 11cm £30-50

410 A Chinese silk work embroidery, figures in an extensive landscape 75cm x 25cm £40-60

411 A Chinese silk work embroidery, figures in an extensive landscape 48.5cm x 9.5cm £30-50

412 A 19th Century embroidery of scrolling flowers by Edward Hammett 1858, aged 22 years, 60cm x 7cm £30-50

413 Thomas James Lloyd 1969, (1849-1910) watercolour signed, farm workers returning home at sunset 29cm x
53cm £50-75

This painting is faded

414 Leland R Gustavson (1894-1966), watercolour signed, study of a golfer 55cm x 75cm £50-75

415 18th Century coloured cartoon "A Change of Performance at Astleys or a Pollution of Jacob's Ladder"  35cm x
25cm £50-100

416 18th Century coloured cartoon "The Loyal Toast" 35cm x 25cm £50-100

417 18th Century coloured cartoon "The Political Hydra" 24cm x 34cm £50-100

418 Louis Van Staaten (1836 - 1909) watercolour signed, "Papendrecht, On The Maas" 40cm x 60cm ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

419 Agnes Augusta Tallboy (? - 1940) RWA, oil on board signed, study of two cats and a ribbon 29cm x 39cm (
photo centre pages ) £300-400

420 Frederick Edward Joseph Goff (1855-1931), watercolour signed, river scene with boats 19cm x 33cm £50-75

421 19th Century oval miniature print of a gentleman, 9cm x 7cm, a framed photograph of a young girl 6cm x 5cm
£30-40

422 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a baby zebra 32cm x 23cm £200-250

423 Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, Continental study of a lady leaning on a terrace wall with distant boats and
figures 50cm x 36cm £60-90

424 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a baby cheetah, 38cm x 30cm £280-340

425 Victorian watercolour unsigned, a cottage interior with figures 42cm x 61cm £50-75

426 A certificate, framed "Operative Bricklayers Society" dated 1924 57cm x 41cm £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

431 A pair of Edwardian Corinthian column silver candlesticks, London 1901, 17cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

Both have some minor dents to the bases and slightly rubbed makers marks but are otherwise in good
condition.

432 A Victorian silver egg shaped cotton reel holder London 1872, together with a repousse silver egg shaped box
52 grams £80-120

The makers mark to the cotton reel holder is rubbed, there is a slight dent to the base of the plain egg.  The
silver gilt cotton reel holder at the current time cannot be opened

433 A Victorian repousse silver pedestal bowl decorated with flowers Sheffield 1898, 9cm, 112 grams £40-50

434 A pair of silver napkin rings Birmingham 1942 cased and a set of 6 bean end silver coffee spoons Birmingham
1956, 106 grams £40-60

435 A Continental repousse silver circular box decorated with flowers 12.5cm, 2 pencils and a charm £26-36

436 A Victorian miniature silver model of a knife grinder, import marks London 1897, 7cm ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

The grinding wheel to the centre does not sit square to the body but is free and moves, 1 end of the panels to
the frame of the body is slightly bent.  The legs are slightly swayed and it does not stand flat

437 A Victorian silver chamber stick with scrolled handle Sheffield 1837, 9cm, 270 grams £100-150

The snuffer is missing

438 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame Chester 1905, 16.5cm £40-60

There are several holes to the frame

439 A Queen Anne style baluster silver sugar shaker, London 1972, 16.5 cm, 150 grams £40-60

440 A Victorian repousse silver box in the form of a violin decorated with figures, import marks London 1899,
8.5cm, 30 grams ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

This lot is in good condition and is in working order.

441 A Victorian silver teaspoon London 1839, minor spoons, 198 grams £40-60

442 An Edwardian octagonal chased silver vesta, Chester 1908 and a silver bell Birmingham 1931 £40-60

443 An Art Deco silver 5 piece condiment Birmingham 1936, 232 grams gross including liners £50-75

444 A Georgian style Edwardian silver oval mustard with chased decoration and vacant cartouche Birmingham
1910, 90 grams £30-50

445 A modern silver tonneau shaped box, Edinburgh 1980, thimbles, minor silver items, 70 grams £40-60

446 A pair of Peruvian silver baluster peppers, a conical ditto and a trinket chest, 114 grams £30-50

447 A silver engine turned match sleeve Birmingham 1923, a ditto tott and a pepper £40-60

448 A novelty Edwardian repousse silver sedan chair decorated with fete gallant scenes and scrolls, foreign import
mark Chester 1907, 200 grams, 10cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The makers mark is slightly rubbed but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

449 A Victorian silver match sleeve with glazed lid London 1897, 92 grams £40-60

450 An Edwardian miniature silver 3 piece demi-fluted tea set and tray, Birmingham 1905 £30-40

The tray measures 100mm (including the handles) by 55mm. The teapot is 34mm high. The base of the tray is
loose but the set is otherwise in good condition.
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451 A pair of Edwardian novelty silver menu holders in the shaped of lyres, Chester 1902, 6cm, 34 grams £30-50

452 An Edwardian engine turned silver sovereign and half sovereign case Birmingham 1910 £40-60

453 A George III silver pounce pot with floral decoration and engraved armorial, London 1781, 8cm, 60 grams
£40-60

The top is dented, body slightly bent and the base is split

454 A silver bean end coffee spoon and minor items £20-30

455 A Peruvian silver strainer and minor flatware, 106 grams £40-60

456 A Victorian silver sifter spoon with apostle handle Sheffield 1884 £30-40

457 An Edwardian silver mounted tortoiseshell heart shaped box (no lid), London 1900 and minor silver
condiments 135 grams weighable silver £40-60

458 An Edwardian repousse silver easel photograph frame with floral border, Birmingham 1907, 31cm ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

There are numerous holes to the mount

459 A Tiffany sterling silver circular pin cushion and minor silver ware £50-70

460 A matched silver 3 piece condiment together with a cased set of teaspoons Sheffield 1923, 230 grams £40-60

461 A Victorian silver mounted globular cut glass scent bottle Chester 1898, 12cm £30-40

The lid is dented

462 An Edwardian repousse silver oval hand mirror Birmingham 1902 and a similar hair and clothes brush £30-50

463 A George III pierced silver fish slice with fish decoration, 116 grams £65-85

464 A Victorian silver octagonal 2 handled presentation trophy London 1872, 46 grams and a silver mounted vase
£30-40

465 An Edwardian novelty miniature silver chamber stick Birmingham 1904, a ditto mirror Chester 1904 and a
figure of a peacock £40-60

466 A silver goblet with vinous decoration Birmingham 1966, 14cm, 130 grams £30-50

467 A silver baluster mug with engraved monogram London 1985, maker Asprey and Company, 10cm, 184 grams
( photo centre pages ) £50-70

The tankard is in good order throughout, marks are crisp. The mug is engraved MCW but has no further
engravings, damage or repair. It probably holds half a pint.

468 A silver engine turned cigarette box with presentation inscription, London 1933 10.5cm £40-60

469 A Victorian silver scent with engine turned decoration, London 1888, maker S Mordan and Co. 5cm contained
in a fitted case £80-100

470 A Queen Anne style silver sugar shaker Chester 1926 17cm and a pair of silver octagonal condiments
Birmingham 1978, 222 grams £60-90

471 A silver card case Birmingham 1925, a toast rack and cup, 148 grams £40-60

472 A pair of silver napkin rings Birmingham 1926, 2 others and 2 plated ditto, 82 grams £30-50

473 A set of 4 silver napkin rings Birmingham 1931, a matched set of 6 silver Georgian teaspoons 138 grams
£40-50

474 A quantity of plated table mats, coasters and goblets £30-40

475 An Edwardian silver plated centrepiece with a deer beneath a tree 35cm £40-60

The plate is worn in places

476 A horn handled 4 piece carving set and minor cutlery £30-40

477 A pair of silver plated coasters and minor plated wares £30-40

478 A silver plated 4 piece demi-fluted tea set, a teapot and minor items £40-60

479 A cased 5 piece horn handled carving set £40-60
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480 An octagonal silver plated 2 handled tray 65cm £30-50

481 A cased set of plated dessert eaters for 12 and 2 cased sets £30-40

482 Three cased sets and minor plated wares including a silver match sleeve £30-40

483 A silver plated tea set and minor plated wares £30-40

484 A quantity of minor plated cutlery £30-40

485 A 19th Century Danish repousse silver shaker decorated with angels with inscription, 225 grams, 20cm ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

486 A Victorian repousse silver curling iron heater, London 1898, 8.5cm £40-60

There are some minor holes to the outer casing

487 A silver tazza with pierced rim Birmingham 1912, 10cm, 117 grams £40-60

488 A Victorian silver bulbous brandy warmer with turned wooden handle, London 1885, 20cm ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

489 A Victorian repousse silver baluster pepper with floral decoration, London 1884, an octagonal tapered ditto
Sheffield 1959, 115 grams £40-60

490 An Edwardian baluster silver shaker London 1910 and a pedestal jug Sheffield 1939, 260 grams £40-60

491 An Art Deco engine turned silver shaker with plastic lined interior, Birmingham 1932, 16cm, gross 140 grams
£40-60

492 An Edwardian tapered silver shaker with fretwork decoration, London 1906, 20.5cm, 214 grams £80-120

493 An octagonal silver shaker of plain form Birmingham 1927, 21cm, 176 grams £50-75

This lot has slightly rubbed hallmarks but is otherwise in good condition.

494 A silver plated 4 bottle cruet and a ditto sugar shaker £20-30

495 A silver plated napkin ring and minor plated wares £20-30

496 A Georgian design silver baluster mug with presentation inscription, London 1934, 12.5cm, 410 grams £80-120

This mug is engraved JBC from JMR. It is in good condition and probably holds 1 pint.

497 An Edwardian repousse silver bowl decorated with flowers, London 1900, 100 grams, 6.5cm £30-50

This lot is generally in good condition having some minor surface scratches but no dents or splits.

498 A stylish silver tapered sugar shaker with ring handle, London 1926, maker Wakely and Wheeler, 11cm, 152
grams £50-75

499 A Victorian repousse silver presentation goblet with inscription and floral motifs 16cm, 250 grams, maker
George Angell? ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

The hallmarks are rubbed and there is a personalised inscription to the cartouche. The goblet is otherwise in
good condition and is not attached to the wooden base.

500 A silver pen holder, London 1919, 12cm £26-36

This lot has some small dents to the end of the lid and some minor scratches to the other end. There is no nib
in the pen. The hallmarks are clear though the makers mark is lightly rubbed. The lot is otherwise in good
condition.
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500a A fine Victorian brass inlaid coromandel toilet box containing 6 silver topped cut glass boxes, 7 silver topped
cut glass bottles and a silver topped inkwell - all London 1861 maker TW, a silver mounted powder box London
1892 maker GB. GWR. JB, 2 silver mounted hair brushes London 1855 maker WN, all engraved with formal
scrolls and monogrammed CA, the fall front containing 9 mother of pearl mounted implements, 2 pairs of steel
scissors, a steel thimble and a S Mordan & Co propelling pencil.  Having 3 secret drawers, the base drawer
being released by a faux screw (inoperable), the lock by J Bramah with key  23cm h x 35.5cm w x 27.5 d (
photo centre pages ) £1500-2000

The box has a split and some minor scratches to the top of the lid and 2 of the secret drawers are stuck. The
taller bottles at the back of the box have some minor grazes to the shoulders. One of the long thin glass boxes
from the fold out trays has a small chip to the decoration at one end. Both contents and box are otherwise in
good condition.

500b A Victorian brass mounted coromandel toilet box by C Asprey containing 3 mounted bottles with secret base
drawer, having a S Mordan & Co lock 16.5cm x 30.5cm x 22.5cm £150-200

The box is marked C Asprey Manufacturer 166 Bond Street. The lid has splits and there are some very minor
cracks to the veneer on all sides (particularly the base of the back). The secret drawer does not shut properly. 
One of the glass bottles has a bent lid and a chipped stopper. The box is otherwise in good condition.

501 A stylish silver hot water jug with woven handle and armorial, Sheffield 1924, 19cm, gross weight 447 grams
£80-120

The body is dented

502 A silver shell shaped butter dish, Sheffield 1920, pepper, holder, napkin ring and salt, 150 grams £30-50

503 A pair of silver sauce boats with S scroll handles, London 1936, 190 grams £40-60

504 An Edwardian engraved silver pill box Birmingham 1905 and three other boxes £40-60

All items in this lot are generally in good condition.

505 A pair of Egyptian silver napkin rings and 8 silver bean end coffee spoons £30-40

506 A leather toilet case with plated mounted bottles and minor plated wares £30-40

507 A Persian white metal pipe with peacock bowl £30-50

508 A silver engine turned cigarette case, Chester 1958, 222 grams £130-150

509 A Sterling silver 3 piece coffee set of vase form, gross 1203 grams ( photo centre pages ) £420-480

510 A pair of George II silver card trays, London 1740, 15cm, 388 grams, maker Robert Abercromby £600-700

511 An Edwardian silver mounted spherical glass scent bottle London 1901, 12cm £20-30

The lid does not close firmly but both body and lid are otherwise in good condition.

512 A modern silver hammer pattern coaster 12cm £60-80

513 A George III silver swing handle basket with floral rim, London 1736, 496 grams, 25cm ( photo centre pages )
£200-250

514 A Portuguese tapered silver beaker with geometric engraved decoration 15cm, 400 grams £180-240

515 A George III Irish silver teapot with engraved decoration, raised on ball feet, Dublin 1813, gross weight 665
grams £250-300

516 A pair of Victorian cast silver table salts with scroll decoration, London 1847, maker Charles Thomas Fox and
George Fox, 12.5 cm, 346 grams £500-600

One has a slightly bent foot and some minor wear to the gilded interior. Both are otherwise in good condition.

517 A silver vase with scroll rim and lion ring handles raised on claw feet, 28cm, Birmingham 1926, 721 grams
£270-320

This vase has some minor surface scratches but no engravings, erasures, splits or damage. The vase is made
by Elkington. The hallmarks are clear.
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518 A pair of Indian repousse silver table salts decorated with animals, raised on cobra bases 6cm, 196 grams
£110-150

519 An Edwardian style silver mounted cut glass scent with waisted stem and repousse lid, 11cm £30-40

The glass is chipped

520 A George II silver dessert spoon, London 1759 £60-80

521 A silver sports medallion and 2 others, 171 grams £70-90

522 A Victorian cast silver whistle rattle with coral teether, London 1886, 10cm £200-250

523 A Continental repousse silver bowl decorated with flowers and fruits 36cm, 968 grams £340-380

524 A Victorian cast silver caddy spoon with fruit decorated bowl and floral handle, London 1852, 8cm, 12 grams
£100-150

This spoon has a small repair to the rim of the bowl but is otherwise in goods condition.

525 A set of 5 matched silver mugs with presentation inscriptions 770 grams ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

The hallmarks are rubbed

526 A Victorian gold watch key propelling pencil 6.5cm £100-150

527 An Edwardian pierced and repousse silver oval dish decorated with flowers, Chester 1903, 32cm, 314 grams
£110-140

528 A 19th Century miniature Dutch snuff box 1cm and 4 other miniature items, 70 grams £180-240

529 A silver mesh purse with cast mounts, 251 grams £90-120

530 A Victorian novelty silver propelling pencil in the form of a bullet, rubbed marks, 10.5cm £200-250

There appears to be a small soldered section to the end of the "bullet". The lot is otherwise in good condition
and is in working order.

531 A mahogany canteen containing a set of beaded cutlery for 8 together with a quantity of souvenir spoons and
cutlery £50-70

532 A pair of silver grape scissors with scroll handles London 1990, maker Asprey, 112 grams £40-60

533 A silver mesh purse, 124 grams £45-55

534 A silver Armada dish London 1976, 1 dish, a tazza, bowl, 11 souvenir spoons and a silver thimble, 270 grams
£40-60

535 A stylish silver necklace and bracelet 84 grams £34-44

536 A pierced silver hexagonal dish London 1984, 18cm, 144 grams £40-60

537 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery, 262 grams £100-130

538 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 108 grams £42-48

539 A silver chain link bracelet and minor silver jewellery, 203 grams £85-100

540 A stylish circular silver pendant 23 grams £20-30

541 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 117 grams £45-55

542 A silver charm bracelet 98 grams £45-65

543 A silver engine turned match sleeve and a ditto compact, 144 grams £55-75

544 A silver and enamel Highland Terrier brooch and a vesta, 41 grams £20-30

545 A silver flat link bark finish necklace, 165 grams £65-85

546 An Edwardian cast silver architectural medallion, 82 grams £36-46

547 A silver charm bracelet 83 grams £36-46

548 A silver flat link necklace 219 grams £85-95

549 Two silver charm bracelets 85 grams £40-60

550 An aesthetic style locket and chain, a bracelet and necklace £40-60
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551 A lady's Gucci wristwatch, boxed £30-40

The watch appears to have a flat battery, we cannot ascertain if it works

552 A carved lava portrait brooch and minor jewellery £30-50

553 A silver keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The watch is ticking

554 Two repousse silver spirit labels £26-36

555 A gentleman's steel cased Omega Seamaster quartz calendar wristwatch on a steel bracelet with original box (
photo centre pages ) £50-75

This watch is in good condition having no significant scratches and is currently in working order.

556 A quantity of silver jewellery £50-75

557 A gentleman's gold plated half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the face inscribed Elgin £40-60

The watch in running

558 A string of cultured pearls with a gold clasp and a gold gem set cross pendant £30-40

559 A silver and hardstone bracelet and minor silver jewellery £40-50

560 A silver bracelet and minor silver and other jewellery £50-70

561 A Michael Kors wristwatch on a steel bracelet, boxed £30-50

562 A silver keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial numbered 44560 £30-50

The watch is running

564 A mosaic buckle, a ditto brooch and minor jewellery £30-40

565 A gentleman's steel cased Omega Seamaster automatic calendar dial wristwatch and bracelet with original
box ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

This watch is in good condition having minimal scratching to the case. It is currently in working order and winds
and adjusts properly. The bracelet is numbered 540. The Omega guarantee booklet is dated 6th Feb 1971 with
 Movement Number 28760240 and Metal Ref ST166032.

566 A silver Albert and sports fob 55 grams £26-36

567 A silver cased keywind pocket watch, a mechanical ditto and a gilt dress watch £40-60

None of the watches are working

568 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold ring size A, two silver and enamelled brooches and minor jewellery £30-40

569 A gentleman's steel cased Consort wristwatch and minor watches £40-50

The pocket watch is the only working watch in this lot.

570 A marcasite cat pendant watch on a silver chain together with a brooch £40-50

571 A gentleman's steel cased Felca automatic calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet with box £30-40

The watch is running

572 A Victorian  stylish silver and enamelled necklace and minor silver jewellery £50-75

573 A gentleman's steel cased Seiko Kinetic Sports 200 calendar wristwatch and box £30-40

The watch is working an appears to be holding charge

574 Two pairs of silver cufflinks, 35 grams £30-40

575 A silver bangle and a quantity of Victorian and other silver jewellery £50-75

576 A string of cultured pearls with 9ct yellow gold clasp, 2 others £40-60

577 A cultured pearl necklace with a 9ct yellow gold clasp and minor pearl earrings £40-60

578 A gentleman's steel cased Longines quartz calendar wristwatch, boxed £40-60

The battery appears flat

579 A gentleman's steel cased Invicta calendar wristwatch and a gents steel cased pocket watch £30-40
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580 A silver and guilloche enamelled seahorse brooch by David Andersen together with a butterfly brooch and an
oval locket £50-75

The sea horse is in good condition as is the locket

581 A silver ingot and chain 35 grams £30-40

582 A set of 5 Sterling silver and enamelled buttons decorated with pansies £30-50

Image of reverse added.

583 A gentleman's steel cased Cyma Navy Star steel cased wristwatch and bracelet boxed £40-60

The watch is ticking and the hand set works

584 A quantity of 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 35 grams £280-320

585 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone 3.1ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
0.6ct, size O £760-860

586 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 11 grams £90-120

587 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond pendant, approx 0.5ct on an 18ct white gold 40cm chain £950-1150

588 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size F, I, P and X, 4 grams £40-60

589 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 1.01ct £1350-1550

590 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 42cm 9.5 grams £80-120

591 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring, approx. 1ct, size P £900-1100

592 A 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.2ct, size Q £80-100

593 An 18ct white gold triple sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.7ct, the oval
cut sapphires approx. 1.88ct, size N £950-1150

594 An Edwardian yellow gold seed pearl pendant, 50mm, 4.5 grams £100-140

595 An 18ct white gold princess cut diamond tennis bracelet, 4ct £2750-3250

596 A 9ct yellow gold pearl pendant and a ditto locket 4.6 grams, gross £70-90

597 An 18ct white gold Edwardian style diamond ring, 0.5ct, size O £600-700

598 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold enamelled half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed
J W Benson, contained in a 48mm case, gross weight 96 grams, Birmingham 1929 ( photo centre pages )
£350-450

This watch is in working order

599 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 2.14ct, size M £3400-4400

600 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.3ct, size M £150-200

601 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, 1ct,  size L 1/2 £1150-1350

602 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N £40-60

603 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, 0.95ct, size N £880-980

604 A 14ct yellow gold gem set target ring, size N and a yellow gold moonstone ring size Q £80-100

605 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set bangle, approx 1.5ct £950-1250

606 Three 9ct gem set rings size N 1/2 £50-75

607 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K, and 3 others -  L 1/2, M and N 1/2 £75-95

608 An Edwardian style platinum diamond ring, 1.5ct, size Q £1150-1350

609 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed J W
Benson, contained in a 48mm case, London 1931, 88 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

610 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Roamer wristwatch, gross 14.3 grams £270-320

611 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size O 1/2, 2ct £600-800

612 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Bulova calendar quartz wristwatch with sapphire winder, gross weight including
glass, not movement  58 grams, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £450-550
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613 A quantity of 9ct yellow gold earrings, 20 grams £160-200

There are approximately 16 pairs of earrings and studs

614 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size O £55-75

615 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre cushion cut stone approx. 1.24ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds 0.51ct, size M £1650-1950

616 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Trebex wristwatch with 36 mm case, on a leather strap £50-75

The watch is running, the dial requires restoration. The back has an inscription ' W VT Vaughn from Cooper
Brothers 1912-1937'

617 A pair of 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster earrings, the emeralds 3.6ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 3ct £3500-4500

618 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster pendant, the centre oval cut stone approx. 1ct, the
brilliant cut stones approx. 0.3ct, 15mm on a 44cm chain £200-250

619 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size T, 5 grams £100-140

620 A white gold pear shaped aquamarine and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 0.9ct 25mm on a 40cm chain £900-1100

620a An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.2ct, size O £950-1150

The central stone is 1.5ct and the diamonds have an approximate weight of 1.2ct. The aquamarine is 7mm
square. The ring and stone are in good condition.

621 A yellow gold turquoise 5 section ring size M 1/2 and 2 other gem set rings size M 1/2 £50-75

622 An 18ct white gold oval pink sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone 1.5ct, the diamonds 0.3ct, size L 1/2
£1450-1750

623 A yellow gold diamond set bar brooch in the form of a bird, 44mm £120-150

624 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond square shaped ring size O £180-220

625 An 18ct white gold 3 stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx 1.54ct, size M £1450-1750

626 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned bangle, 10.5 grams £80-120

627 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx 0.75ct, size N £650-850

628 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring, size T and an 18ct yellow gold hardstone ring size H 1/2 £50-75

629 A pair fo 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 0.5ct £450-550

630 A quantity of 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 37 grams £280-340

631 Three 9ct yellow gold diamond set rings size N £60-80

The gross weight including stones is 8.81 gms

633 A 9ct white gold moonstone and gem set ring size O 1/2 £65-85

634 An 18ct yellow gold oval ruby and diamond ring, the centre stone 1.5ct the diamonds approx. 1ct, size N
£1700-2000

635 A 9ct yellow gold garnet necklace and minor jewellery £30-40

636 An Edwardian style peridot, seed pearl and diamond pendant on a 9ct chain £280-340

637 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size S, 1.4 grams £26-36

638 An 18ct yellow gold peridot and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 1.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.5ct, size N £560-660

639 A 1968 sovereign contained in a 9ct mount with chain 54cm total of 9ct gold 28 grams ( photo centre pages )
£420-480

640 A 9ct engine turned cigarette case, 81 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £650-750

641 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size J, P, Q, and Q £40-60

Page 33/53



642 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks and 3 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 18 grams and a silver napkin ring £140-180

643 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P 1/2, 2.2 grams £40-60

644 An 18ct white gold 3 stone princess cut diamond ring size M 1/2, 1.6ct £2400-2800

645 A seed pearl and gem set pendant 3cm £100-150

646 A 9ct yellow gold muff chain 16.8 grams, 138cm £320-380

647 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L £80-120

648 An Art Deco style platinum aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 9ct flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.48ct, size P £1300-1500

649 Five Edwardian tie pins £50-75

650 A pair of apatite studs £50-75

651 Three 9ct yellow gold diamond rings size N £80-120

The gross weight including stones is 6.96 gms

652 A silver enamelled, pearl and ruby Art Nouveau style brooch £45-65

653 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set pendant 40mm £80-120

654 A pair of London blue topaz ear studs £45-65

655 A 9ct yellow gold engraved bangle 11.5 grams £100-140

656 A pair tanzanite ear studs £45-65

657 A collection of 9ct gold necklaces 7.7 grams £60-80

658 A silver Art Nouveau style sapphire and pearl pendant £60-80

659 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £100-140

660 A pair of sapphire studs £45-65

661 A lady's Edwardian 9ct yellow gold Albert, 9 grams £100-140

662 A silver Art nouveau style enamelled amethyst and pearl 4 leaf clover brooch £45-65

663 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold garnet, seed pearl and turquoise necklace on a 9ct chain 40cm £100-150

664 A silver marcasite, enamelled and amethyst dragonfly brooch £45-65

665 A Victorian carved ivory brooch 55mm x 40mm £70-90

666 A silver ruby and enamelled pearl bug brooch £45-65

667 A lady's 14ct yellow gold fob watch with enamelled dial £100-140

The hinge of the back cover is broken and has become detached

668 A pair of peridot ear studs £45-65

669 A 9ct yellow gold engraved bangle 8.8 grams £100-150

670 A silver eagle brooch with enamelled marcasite and cabochon ruby decoration £45-65

671 A 9ct yellow gold pendant, minor pendants and lockets, 23 grams £160-190

672 A silver emerald, marcasite and ruby set dragonfly brooch £45-65

673 A yellow gold gem set ring size R 1/2, 2 others £100-150

674 A silver ruby and enamelled 4 leaf clover brooch £45-65

675 A 9ct yellow gold Claddagh ring, size T 1/2, 4.5 grams £80-100

676 A silver eagle brooch set with enamels, marcasite, rubies and sapphires £45-65

677 Two 9ct yellow gold tie pins -  turquoise and seed pearl £30-40

678 A pair of treated ruby ear studs £45-65

679 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst pendant and minor gold pendants £40-60

680 A pair of silver amethyst ear studs £45-65

681 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size M £30-40

682 A pair of morganite silver studs £45-65
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683 Rolex, a gentleman's Rolex Oyster perpetual datejust steel cased wristwatch with diamond dot 5 minute
markers on a bimetallic strap numbered 116520 (not marked Rolex) £1200-1500

The glass is cracked, it does not come with a box but is a genuine Rolex. The strap however is possibly a
replacement and is not marked Rolex.

684 An 18ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size L, 10.3 grams £320-380

This ring is not hallmarked but has been tested as 18ct. The ring is in good condition.

685 A gentleman's yellow gold signet ring size M and 12 others, 27 grams £200-250

686 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks and 4 gold studs, 18 grams £140-180

687 A gentleman's steel cased Tommy Bahama wristwatch on leather strap together with a ditto chronograph,
boxed £30-50

688 A gentleman's steel cased 1970's Radiant Calendar wristwatch and minor wristwatches £30-50

Of the 25 watches, 5 are currently ticking.

689 A quantity of gilt cufflinks etc, contained in a mahogany box £30-50

690 A gentleman's steel cased Ingersoll wristwatch, a quantity of wristwatches £30-50

Of the 30 watches, 6 are currently ticking.

691 A pair of mother of pearl opera glasses and minor costume jewellery £30-60

692 A turquoise natural bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-40

693 A carved wooden jewellery box and minor costume jewellery £40-60

694 Two silver pocket watch cases, minor pocket watches, wrist watches and parts £40-60

695 A Scottish silver hardstone brooch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

696 A quantity of costume jewellery and watches £30-50

697 Three silver cased keywind pocket watches and a mechanical ditto £40-60

None of the watches are working

698 A Continental silver mesh belt, 140 grams £80-100

699 A gentleman's steel cased Rotary wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a gilt cased wristwatch £20-30

The first watch is working

700 Two silver brooches and minor costume jewellery £20-30

701 A double string of imitation pearls and minor costume jewellery £10-20

702 A quantity of Indian and other costume jewellery £30-50

704 A quantity of silver charms 105 grams £70-90

705 A quantity of Victorian and other jewellery boxes £30-40

Additional images added. The bangle box is generally in good condition.

706 A blue of silver and blue topaz ear studs £45-65

707 A pair of 9ct yellow gold triple loop earrings 7.3 grams £130-150

708 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold green stone set ring, size Q, 6.1 grams £100-150

709 A 9ct yellow gold garnet cluster ring, size O 1/2, 1.7 grams £30-40

710 A pair of silver and emerald ear studs £60-80

711 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved cufflinks, 4.2 grams £75-90

712 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set Greek Key pattern ring, size Z, 7.6 grams £120-150

713 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond dress ring, size N, 2.6 grams £45-65

714 A pair of black Ethiopian ear studs £50-70

715 A 9ct yellow gold opal and garnet cluster ring, size N, 3.3 grams £55-75

716 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size O, 2.1 grams £55-75

717 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond triple cluster ring size O 1/2, 3.5 grams £60-80
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718 A pair pink tourmaline and silver ear studs £45-65

719 A 9ct yellow gold diamond dress ring size P 6.4 grams £110-150

720 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N, 2.7 grams £50-75

721 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone opal ring, size O, 2.4 grams £40-60

722 A pair of Ethiopian opal ear studs £50-70

723 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size Q, 6.7 grams £110-140

724 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size M, 2.9 grams £50-70

725 A pair of 9ct white gold amethyst earrings, 4.9 grams £85-120

726 A natural emerald bead necklace 40cm £80-100

727 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring, size L, a larger ditto size M 1/2, 3.9 grams £65-85

728 A gentleman's 9ct ring size S, 8.4 grams £140-160

729 An Edwardian style 9ct yellow gold fox head and crop bar brooch, 1.9 grams £32-42

730 A gentleman's 9ct hardstone ring size M, 2.5 grams £40-60

731 A 9ct yellow gold curb 20cm bracelet 21.5 grams £360-420

732 A pair of 9ct engine turned sunburst cufflinks, 8.4 grams £140-180

733 A 9ct yellow gold Edwardian 18cm bracelet 11.3 grams £180-240

734 A 9ct yellow gold paste set gentleman's signet ring size V £65-85

735 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Cartier style ring, size T, 8.7 grams £150-180

736 A 9ct yellow gold gem set Claddagh ring size S £60-80

737 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set snake bangle 19.6 grams ( photo centre pages ) £320-380

738 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £100-140

739 A 9ct yellow gold Art Deco style 17cm bracelet 29.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £480-540

740 A 9ct yellow gold pink sapphire and diamond ring size H £80-100

741 A 9ct yellow gold 75mm bracelet, 11.8 grams £200-250

742 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring size L 1/2 £50-70

It weight 2.49gms

743 A 9ct yellow gold Masonic jewel 8.1 grams £140-180

744 A 9ct yellow gold 4 stone garnet ring, size K, 2.7 grams £45-65

The ring is well hallmarked and it in good condition. The claws are in good order.

745 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring, size P, 4.6 grams £80-100

746 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 4.4 grams £75-95

747 A 9ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N, 2.7 grams £60-80

748 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings, 6 grams £100-140

749 A 9ct rose gold 39cm Albert with T-bar and clasps, 29.5 grams £480-540

1 clip on a clasp is missing

750 A 9ct rose gold scroll ring, size L, 2.4 grams £40-50

751 Two 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster rings, size K and M, 6.2 grams £110-140

752 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold knot earrings, 5.8 grams £95-120

753 A 9ct yellow gold 19cm bracelet, 17.6 grams £280-340

754 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring, size O, 2.3 grams £40-60

755 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved cufflinks, 3.3 grams £60-80

756 A 9ct 3 colour gold plaited 43cm necklace, 12.6 grams £200-250

757 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond pendant with tassel drops 6cm, 6.4 grams £110-140

758 A 9ct yellow gold gem set eternity ring, size N 1/2, 4.6 grams £80-95
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759 A pair of 9ct yellow gold knot earrings 4.2 grams £75-95

760 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size M 1.9 grams £35-45

761 A 9ct yellow gold sports fob, 5.8 grams £100-120

762 A 9ct yellow gold peridot 5 stone ring, size M, 2.1 grams £36-46

763 A 9ct Victorian turquoise brooch 4.8 grams £85-100

764 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size O, 2.7 grams £50-70

765 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, size N, 2.2 grams £36-46

766 A 9ct yellow gold locket and chain, 13.8 grams £220-260

767 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond necklace, 5.2 grams £90-120

768 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size Q, 2.6 grams £45-65

769 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set floral bar brooch, 3.4 grams £60-80

770 A 9ct yellow gold natural pearl stick pin, 1.4 grams £40-60

771 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 4.5 grams £75-90

772 A 9ct yellow gold quartz ring size M, 1.4 grams £24-34

773 A pair of Victorian 9ct yellow gold earrings, 2.7 grams £50-65

774 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz ring, size N, 1.5 grams £26-36

This ring is in good condition

775 A 9ct yellow gold quartz dress ring, size M, 1.8 grams £30-40

776 A 9ct yellow gold oval amethyst ring, size L, 3.2 grams £55-75

777 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond crossover ring, size P, 2.8 grams £50-65

778 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size P, a tanzanite and diamond gem set ring size P, 2 grams £35-45

779 A 9ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size N, 1.6 grams £60-75

780 A 9ct rose gold ruby and diamond ring, size P 1/2, 2.5 grams £40-60

781 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size I 1/2, 2.3 grams £40-60

782 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite ring size K, 1.9 grams £32-40

783 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery, 79 grams £32-42

784 A silver flat link bark finished bracelet, 44 grams £20-30

785 A silver bracelet and brooch, 111 grams £50-70

786 A silver bark finish bangle and minor silver jewellery, 154 grams £60-80

787 A pair of Victorian silver chased serving spoons London 1897, 195 grams £75-95

788 A pair of silver salad servers with fancy handles London 1957, 218 grams £80-100

789 An Indian repousse silver flared rim baluster bowl decorated with formal flowers, 26cm, 1136 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £400-500

790 An Art Deco silver salver with pie crust rim, raised on hoof feet, Sheffield 1934, 1155 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £420-500

791 A canteen of Art Deco silver cutlery comprising 11 tea spoons, 12 dessert spoons, 12 table spoons, 2 ladles,
12 dessert forks, 12 dinner forks, 2 butter knives, London 1933, 3070 grams ( photo centre pages )
£1100-1500

792 A large carved cameo brooch depicting two ladies beside a lake beneath trees, contained in a 9ct yellow gold
frame, 77mm x 59mm, indistinctly signed ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

793 An 18ct yellow gold princess cut single stone diamond ring approx. 0.3ct, size J 1/2, 2.6 grams £120-150

794 A 15ct yellow gold heart shaped locket 28mm, 5.6 grams £150-180

795 A high carat multi gem set spray brooch 57mm and a pair of matching ear studs 18mm, contained in original
box £400-500

Page 37/53



796 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond necklace 26.5 grams 36cm ( photo centre pages ) £880-980

797 An  8ct coral ring size N, 2.3 grams £36-46

798 A yellow gold sapphire and gem set spray brooch 55mm, contained in original box £300-400

799 An 18ct white gold diamond and gem set ring, size M 1/2, 4.8 grams £160-190

800 An 8ct yellow gold chain, 42cm, 8.1 grams £120-150

801 A 9ct yellow gold garnet spray brooch 56mm £100-150

802 A 14ct yellow gold quartz and diamond dress ring size L, 2.9 grams £75-90

803 A 14ct yellow gold gem set filigree cross pendant, 55mm, 6.3 grams £160-180

804 A 14ct oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 0.75ct, size M, 4.1 grams £110-150

805 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst, baroque and cultured pearl spray floral brooch 65mm ( photo centre pages )
£250-300

806 An 18ct yellow gold filigree ring size M, 2.9 grams £95-120

807 A 14ct yellow gold cuckoo clock pendant and chain, 4.1 grams £100-150

808 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned rectangular cufflinks 10.9 grams £180-220

809 A near pair of Indian silver gilt gem set pins 10cm £50-70

Several stones are missing

810 An 18ct yellow gold gem set bangle, 11.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £370-402

811 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size R, 3.3 grams £5560-80

812 A stylish 14ct citrine dress ring size M, 7.7 grams £160-180

This ring is in good condition.

813 An 18ct yellow gold seed pearl floral bar brooch, 37mm, 5.1 grams £170-200

814 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set key pattern ring, size P, 4.8 grams £85-100

815 A 15ct yellow gold engraved cross pendant, 3.7 grams £110-150

816 A gentleman's 18ct white gold wedding band engraved Love, Devotion, Passion, size T 1/2, 12.9 grams
£420-460

817 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold paste set pendant, 3.7 grams £110-150

818 A 14ct gem set dress ring size N, 3.1 grams £85-100

819 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian sapphire and diamond ring, size V, 2.9 grams £110-140

820 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 7.7 grams £130-160

821 A gentleman's 18ct white gold diamond set wedding band, size R, 10.1 grams £330-380

822 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size P 1/2, 3 grams £100-140

823 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 5.6 grams £95-120

824 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size L, 2 grams £70-90

825 A 19th Century gold enamelled and seed pearl in memorium cross pendant 2.5 grams £80-100

There are minor chips to the enamel

826 An 18ct yellow gold diamond whorl shaped ring, size M 1/2, approx. 0.15ct, 2.7 grams £100-140

827 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size P, 5.4 grams £90-120

828 An 18ct yellow gold coral and pearl ring size N 1/2, 3.2 grams £110-140

829 A 14ct 2 colour yellow gold bird pendant and chain 4.1 grams £110-140

830 An 8ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size V, 4.4 grams £65-80

831 A 15ct yellow gold carved Masonic agate ring size Q, 5.5 grams £150-180

832 A gentleman's 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set wedding band, size Y, 9.3 grams £310-350

833 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone crop bar brooch with 3 leaf clover 1.8 grams £30-40
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834 An 18ct yellow gold channel set diamond ring approx. 0.25ct, size M, 2 grams £75-90

The ring is well hallmarked and in good condition

835 A pair of 18ct engine turned hoop earrings 6.3 grams £210-250

836 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold thimble Chester 1909, 5.1 grams £140-180

837 A 9ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring size R, 2.1 grams £36-46

838 Two pairs of 9ct gold earrings 7.6 grams £130-150

839 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set ring size L, 3 grams £55-70

840 Two pairs of 9ct gold earrings 5.9 grams £100-130

841 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N 1/2 and O, 2.5 grams £42-50

842 A pair of 14ct yellow gold cultured pearl drop earrings 4.3 grams £120-140

843 A 9ct yellow gold band set with 6 diamond hearts, size Q, 7.3 grams £130-150

844 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring, 3 grams, size M £55-70

845 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold ear studs 2.9 grams £45-65

846 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring size N, 5 grams £65-85

847 A 14ct yellow gold pearl set ring size K, 1.7 grams £45-65

848 Two 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond rings size N 1/2, P 1/2, 4.6 grams £80-100

849 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond set oval earrings, 3 grams £55-55

850 A lady's Accurist silver and marcasite watch and a spray brooch £20-30

851 A silver leaf brooch and minor costume jewellery £40-50

852 A pair of German silver plated waisted 2 handled vases 30cm £50-70

853 Two Metropolitan Police Commemorative medallions and minor coins £20-30

854 A black cased Swan Fountain pen boxed and 7 others £20-30

All in good order. There is a waterman 53, a Parker Silmfold, two Swann self filters, one of which has a bit of
deterioration to the gold band. The red Parker Durfold has a rub to the arrow and there is also a Waterman.

855 A Parker steel cased fountain pen with 14ct gold nib, 1 other, 4 ballpoint pens £30-40

856 A Meiji period ivory paper knife decorated with exotic birds and flowers 32cm £30-50

This lot has a graze going through the solitary bird's body on one side of the knife but is otherwise in item is in
good condition. It weighs approximately 71g.

857 A 19th Century ivory inlaid card case £30-40

858 A painted horn trinket box and minor carved figures £30-40

859 A 19th Century turned ivory trinket box, the lid painted with a cherub 5cm £30-40

860 A 19th Century inlaid circular plaque decorated with children collection fruits 17cm £30-40

860a An Indian wire and bone inlaid walking cane (some inlay missing) £20-30

It is 91 cm long. There are many sections of bone missing. There is an old glued repair to the top

861 A Meiji period carved ivory banana 13cm and minor carved items including a Stanhope £30-40

The 1st and last item are damaged

862 A 19th Century carved Cantonese ivory puzzle contained in a square box decorated with figures in a garden
landscape 5.5cm, an Okimono of 3 figures (damaged) and minor carved items £50-75

863 A Victorian carved ivory cross pendant decorated with flowers 9cm and minor items £30-40

The ivory cross is in good condition.

864 A 9ct yellow gold propelling pencil with hardstone end 8cm £40-60

We believe the end to be foiled back amber coloured glass. It is in good condition.

865 A Victorian mother of pearl fruit knife and minor items £26-36

866 A pink marbled Conway Stewart 85L fountain pen with 14ct gold nib, 9 others and 6 pencils £40-60
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867 A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife, a pocket knife and a 19th Century sewing box with mirrored interior
£30-40

Additional images added.

868 A set of 6 knives and forks with plated blades and hardstone handles (3 have stuck handles) £50-75

869 A carved mother of pearl and silver desk seal, a bone ditto in a fitted box £20-30

870 Three silver propelling pencils and 7 others £40-50

871 A Victorian carved Meerschaum pipe in the form of a gentleman cased £30-40

The bowl is chipped

872 A pink marbled Conway Stewart 75 black cased fountain pen and minor pens and pencils £30-40

There is a Mentmore Pen ( missing filling bar ), an OSMIROID 65 in good condition, A Conway Stewart 75 in
good condition, Parker Junior in good condition, a black fountain pen marked 'foreign' that has a tear to the
band at the top of the pen.

873 An AA car badge, an Institute of Advanced Motorist ditto and minor lapel badges £30-40

874 A quantity of Chinese bronze coins including Sung Dynasty attached to 5 cards £50-75

Additional images added.

875 A Charles I shilling and a Charles I coin £30-40

876 A quantity of Chinese bronze coins including Chin and Northern Chow attached to 5 cards £50-75

Additional images added.

877 A Queen's Golden Jubilee commemorative £5 coin and minor coins £20-30

878 An Elizabeth I shilling and an Elizabeth I 3 pence piece 1566 £30-50

879 A quantity of Chinese bronze coins including Ming Dynasty attached to 5 cards £50-75

Additional images added.

880 A quantity of mainly European coins and bank notes £20-30

881 A quantity of Chinese bronze coins attached to 5 cards £50-75

882 A Victorian crown 1889 and a half crown £30-40

883 A quantity of Chinese bronze coins including after Chow attached to 9 cards £60-80

884 A Second World War mine clearance service badge £100-150

885 A George III half crown and a shilling £30-40

886 A Victorian Army Long Service and Good Conduct medal to 137.Sergt.T.W.Glover.86 Foot (Royal County
Down 86th Regiment of Foot) £100-150

887 A quantity of pre-1947 coinage 239 grams £40-60

888 Four Second World War medals - Africa, Pacific, Atlantic and France and Germany Stars £30-40

889 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £20-30

890 A Pierre Farber pen set comprising fountain pen and 2 ballpoint pens, boxed £20-30

891 A First World War medal group to 80664 GNR.H.F.Bunce D.230/N.Mid.Bde.R.F.A comprising Military medal,
War medal, Victory medal and Defence medal, together with a letter acknowledging receipt of The Military
medal from his employers £300-400

892 Eleven continental skewers with fancy handles £50-70
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

901 A Vienna style  striking regulator with silvered dial, Roman numerals, contained in a carved walnut case
£50-75

902 An Edwardian aneroid barometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak case with rope edge decoration
24cm diam. £30-50

903 An 8 day striking longcase clock with 19cm arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak arch
shaped case with spiral turned columns to the side 154cm h, the hood is fixed and access to the movement is
gained from a door at the back £40-60

904 Hamburg American Clock Company, a striking 8 day mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals
contained in an onyx case £30-40

The second hand is damaged, there is a chip to the back of the case and the bell has been removed

905 Le Roy and Fils, a 19th Century striking carriage clock, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals marked Le
Roy and Fils 13-15 Palais Royal, Paris and 57 Bond Street London, striking on a gong and contained in a gilt
case (no key) £80-120

The clock is running intermittently, the movement is sticky, it is not striking the quarters.  There is a chip to the
interior of the glass on the top left hand edge.  The serial number on the back plate is 4535, it is 12cm high.

906 Platnauer Brothers of Bristol, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial,
contained in a carved rosewood case £40-60

907 J Albert of Hirson, a 1930's chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an oak case
£20-30

A section of timber is missing to the left hand side of the base

908 Garrards and Company, a 20th Century carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case, complete with key and original box ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The clock is 11.5cm high

909 A timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a marble portico style case with vinery
decoration 20cm h x 21cm w x 8cm d £30-50

The clock is overwound and there is some damage to the leaves in places

910 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, contained in a gilt
metal case £50-75

The clock is 11cm high

911 Elliott for Mappin & Webb, a mantel timepiece with silvered dial, gilt spandrels and Roman numerals, contained
in a walnut case £40-60

The clock is 15cm high

912 An Edwardian timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in an arched inlaid mahogany
case, raised on bun feet, complete with key £40-60

Chip to the glass dial

913 A timepiece with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, contained in a arch shaped inlaid mahogany case with
quartz movement £40-60

914 E West of London, a Georgian mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator, silvered
dial and spirit level ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

915 Winterhalder and Hofmeier, a wall clock with 24cm dial, 7cm back plate, contained in an oak case £50-75
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916 A 19th Century French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case, complete with key £50-75

This has a replacement platform and a slight chip to the left hand glass at the front and slight chips to the glass
at the top of one of the side panels . The clock is ticking and the hand movement is fine. The clock is 10.5 cm
high

917 William Risbridger of Dorking, an 8 day striking longcase clock with 30cm arched dial marked William
Ricebridger Dorking with subsidiary second hand, calendar aperture, striking on a bell, contained in a black
painted pine case, complete with key, pendulum and 2 weights, 212cm h ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

918 S Marti, a 19th Century French striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
gilt metal case surmounted by a lidded urn complete with pendulum and key £80-120

There is a chip to the glass on the door and the striker to the striker arm is missing

919 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 32cm arch dial with painted spandrels, Roman numerals,
subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, the makers name and place illegible, contained in an oak case
230cm h, complete with pendulum and weights £200-300

There is a bruise to the painted dial at 11 o'clock

920 McMaster, a Regency 8 day striking double fusee bracket clock striking on a bell, the 19 1/2" painted dial
marked McMaster London with 12cm plain brass back plate, contained in a mahogany case surmounted by a
gilt metal pineapple and with ring drop handles to the sides 50cm h x 27cm w x 16cm d, complete with key and
pendulum ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

The pendulum retention bolt is missing, slight pitting to the back plate on the right hand and left hand sides, the
key does not fit the strike winder, the clock does chime,   It is our opinion that the dial possible may have been
repainted.  There are two shrinkage cracks to the left hand side of the front of the case.  The clock runs

921 A 1960/70's Lord King World Time clock £40-50

922 An 18th Century 30 hour striking longcase clock, the 31cm dial with gilt spandrels, silvered chapter ring and
calendar aperture and marked Joseph Bean of Croft, contained in an oak case 190cm h, complete with weight
and pendulum £100-150

The interior case has been restored, one of the capitals to the back column is missing and possibly has a
replacement back board. The clock has replacement hands.

Page 42/53



Rugs and Carpets

931 A red, white and brown ground Maimana Kilim rug  87cm x 60cm £20-30

933 A blue and tan ground Caucasian style rug with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 308cm x
135cm £70-90

This rug has several worn fold lines, some tears to the edges, patches of wear, some sun bleaching and some
repair.

934 A green and white ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 227cm x 160cm £60-80

935 A red and cream ground Chinese runner decorated dragons 371cm x 76cm £50-75

There are some minor spots of staining in places and some light wear to the edges. The runner is otherwise in
good condition.

936 A pink and floral patterned Persian carpet with a 3 row border 303cm x 203cm £150-200

This carpet has some light staining in places, heavy discolouration throughout, reduced fringes and wear to the
edges. It measures 303cm x 203cm.

937 An oval blue and floral patterned Indian carpet 267cm x 178cm £40-60

This lot has some small areas of minor staining and some light wear to the fringes. It is otherwise in good
condition. It measures 267cm x 178cm.

938 A tan, white and black ground Chobi Kilim with diamond medallion to the centre 54cm x 49cm £30-50

939 A green, turquoise and blue ground Chobi Kilim rug, the central field with all over geometric designs 158cm x
106cm £60-80

940 A black, tan and white ground Maimana Kilim runner 198cm x 64cm £30-50

941 A white, green and turquoise Chobi Kilim runner with 3 diamonds to the centre 146cm x 60cm £40-60

942 A circular Kashmiri hand stitched panel with jungle scene decorated giraffe, lion and birds 144cm x 144cm
£60-80

943 An orange, green and turquoise ground Chobi Kilim rug with 22 diamonds to the centre within a 2 row border
187cm x 124cm £90-120

944 A white and red ground Sumak Kilim with 3 rows of 6 stylised diamonds to the centre 175cm x 129cm £70-90

945 An orange, green and turquoise ground Chobi Kilim runner with all over geometric designs 240cm x 81cm
£80-120

946 A purple, red, green and black ground Suzni Kilim runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 248cm x 57cm £50-75

947 A orange, blue and turquoise ground Chobi Kilim runner 197cm x 60cm £50-75

948 A white ground Kashmir panel with diamond to the centre decorated owls 235cm x 150cm £100-150

949 A turquoise, black and brown ground Chobi Kilim rug with 2 diamonds to the centre within a 2 row border
115cm x 82cm £40-60

950 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 265cm x 65cm £50-75

951 A black and brown ground belouche rug, the centre formed of 12 panels within a 3 row border 126cm x 84cm
£50-75

952 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with diamond medallion to the centre within a 4 row border 118cm x 113cm
£50-75

953 A black, brown and tan ground Maimana Kilim rug 124cm x 180cm £30-40

954 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 16 diamonds to the centre 248cm x 60cm £50-75

955 A black, brown and green ground Maimana Kilim rug 194cm x 100cm £50-75

Slight hole to the weave
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956 A red, blue and white ground Ghalmri Kilim rug with central medallion 197cm x 138cm £90-120

Some light flecking

957 A red, brown and tan Maimana kilim runner with all over geometric design 295cm x 80cm £55-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

970 A Victorian fine quality brass inlaid coromandel stationery box, the lid fitted an ivory letter opener, dip pen, quill
cutter, ruler and steel scissors, the interior fitted a leather telegraph folder (no pen), 2 ditto accounts books, 2
stamp envelopes, ceramic tile, inkwell, folding candle holder, a book titled "Where is it?" and a needle/match
holder.  The base fitted a 3 section jewellery box with Bramah lock and key 33cm x 35cm x 17cm £400-600

A 10cm slither of veneer is missing to the left hand edge, a 3cm slither of veneer is missing to the front base of
the fall front and two 3cm sections to the right hand edge.  It is Victorian.  One leather stamp wallet has 3 small
nicks to the left hand side and the other has a crease to the base.  The leather inkwell has a crack to the back
of the leather and to the left hand side.  The leather to the lid of the candle box  is loose and requires a little
glue.   The blotter is missing and a section of leather material by the lock is loose and flapped up  The box is
not personalised

971 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with 3/4 gallery, the pedestal fitted an inkwell drawer above 4 drawers
raised on cabriole supports 83cm h x 55cm w x 53cm d ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

A small section of veneer is missing to the top and to the front right hand edge, there is a slight warp to the top,
small

972 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on a pilar and tripod base 73cm h x 60cm w
x 50cm d £30-50

Some pitting and scratching to the top

973 A Queen Anne style arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2
drawers with satinwood stringing, raised on bracket feet 65cm h x 40cm w x 21cm d £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

974 A Chippendale style mahogany hanging 3 tier wall shelf, the base fitted a drawer and with pierced decoration
to the sides 68cm h x 41cm w x 10cm d £30-50

975 A Victorian rosewood collectors chest fitted 7 shallow drawers enclosed by a pair of panelled doors 30cm h x
27cm w x 17cm d £50-75

A section of moulding missing to the left hand edge

976 An 18th Century Continental oak cabinet fitted a drawer above a cupboard, raised on shaped supports 99cm h
x 124cm x 59cm d £150-200

977 An Edwardian multiple bevel plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame with broken pediment
106cm h x 107cm w x 14cm d £30-40

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and 3 of the roundels to the front columns are
missing

978 A late Victorian mahogany rocking chair with upholstered seat and back £50-75

979 A Victorian rectangular heavily carved oak centre table with apron, raised on turned supports with rectangular
undertier  73cm h x 76cm w x 52cm d £50-75

There are ink marks and some water marks to the top

980 A rectangular Chippendale style occasional table with pierced gallery, raised on square tapered supports with
pierced X frame stretcher 51cm h x 106cm w x 76cm d £50-75

Some light scratching to the top
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981 A Victorian mahogany sideboard with shaped mirrored back, the top of serpentine outline fitted cupboards
enclosed by oval mirror panelled doors, 108cm h x 74cm w x 62cm d £60-80

The mirror is cracked to the right hand top, a section of wooden moulding is missing to the left hand of the
mirrored back

982 An Edwardian shield shaped pole screen raised on a turned mahogany column and tripod base with floral
banner 152cm h x 49cm £26-36

Some contact marks in places

983 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by arched astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a well fitted secretaire drawer above 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 207cm h x 109cm w x 54cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

The brass swan neck drop handles are replacement handles

984 An elm smokers bow chair, raised on turned supports with double H framed stretcher £50-75

Frame is loose

985 A mid Century teak Astro style extending dining table with concealed extra leaf, raised on shaped supports
with H framed stretcher 71cm h x 88cm w x 135cm l x 180cm l when extended.  The concealed extra leaf has
an impressed mark 75 £80-120

There is some light sun bleaching to the top and water and contact marks in places

986 An oak 3 section Globe Wernicke style bookcase 106cm h x 86cm w x 28cm d £60-80

Some light water marks to the top

987 A William IV rectangular mahogany pedestal extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on a turned
column with triform base and splayed feet 74cm h x 123cm w x 121cm l x 187cm l with  leaf £100-150

There is some pitting and scratching to the top. There is a split to either end of the leaf and there are some
sections of replacement veneer to the top of the pedestal base

988 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 4 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned and block
supports with bun feet 105cm h x 49cm w x 39cm d £100-150

989 A rectangular French inlaid quarter veneered Kingwood coffee table raised on cabriole supports 47cm h x
101cm l x 49cm w £20-30

990 A Georgian carved mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 108cm h x 92cm w x 51cm d £50-75

Damage to the area of the lock on the top of the fall front, the handles to the loafers are missing

991 A rectangular Edwardian mahogany side table raised on square outswept supports with pierced undertier
69cm h x 73cm w x 40cm d £40-60

992 A child's 19th Century mahogany stick and bar back training chair with woven rush seat, raised on turned
supports £50-75

993 A Georgian bleached inlaid mahogany D shaped card table, raised on turned and reeded supports 73cm h x
91cm w x 45cm d £50-75

Some water damage and a split to the top

994 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 78cm h x 129cm w x 68cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

Some water damage to the top

995 An Edwardian elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat, raised on turned supports £50-75

There is a split to the top of the left upright support, the frame is loose and a small hole to the left hand leg by
the seat  The rush seat is good order as are the spindels and stretchers. A rear leg has spots of dead
woodworm
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996 A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner wash stand with raised back and 3 bowl receptacles to the top, the base
with 1 long and 2 dummy drawers, raised on outswept supports 100cm h x 37cm w x 37cm d £30-50

Split to the top and raised back, 1 handle is missing and some inlay is missing

997 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table with undertier, raised on square tapered supports,
spade feet 73cm h x 56cm w x 42cm £100-150

Some light contact marks in places

998 A 1930's Art Deco octagonal mahogany folding 3 tier cake stand 89cm h x 25cm w x 27cm d £30-50

999 An Edwardian mahogany show frame prie-dieu chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and
fluted supports £30-50

Frame is loose

1000 An Art Deco arch shaped figured walnut wardrobe with fitted interior enclosed by a pair of panelled doors
172cm h x 99cm w x 50cm £80-120

1001 An Edwardian triangular mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 73cm h  x 57cm w x
52cm d £50-75

There is an old break by the undertier

1002 A Victorian aesthetic movement ebonised and walnut Canterbury with raised back, having bobbin turned
decoration and drawer to the base 91cm h x 61cm w x 40cm d £40-60

Some contact marks

1003 An Italian style rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 99cm h x 74cm w £50-75

1004 A Victorian birdseye maple linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 2 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the
base fitted 2 short drawers above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform base 224cm h x 126cm w x 63cm d
£120-160

Some sun bleaching, 2 sections of moulding are missing to the top of the base, veneers are missing to the
right hand side and sections of cock beading is missing to some of the drawers

1005 A Victorian Continental walnut and ebonised cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
turned and fluted supports with undertier 80cm h x 53cm w x 40cm d £40-60

Door locked, some contact marks

1006 A William IV mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in green buttoned dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £75-95

1007 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 104cm h x
105cm x 54cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Some contact marks to the top, a split to the left hand top of the bow, the handles are later replacements

1008 A pair of Oriental hardwood and figured walnut slat back open arm chairs with solid seats, raised on square
supports with H framed stretchers £50-75

The arms are loose, there are bolts to one base and metal filling bars, some pitting to the legs

1009 A 1930's oak corner bureau, the carved fall front revealing a fitted interior, the base fitted 2 triangular shaped
hinged drawers, raised on spiral turned supports 100cm h x 77cm w x 54cm d £50-75

There is a ring mark to the top and a split to the fall front

1010 Rackstraw, a Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising twin pillar extending dining table with 1 extra
leaf 76cm h x 112cm w x 186cm l x 232cm l when extended, together with a set of 7 Chippendale style slat
back dining chairs with over stuffed seats - 1 carver, 6 standard (1 chair has damage to the slat back)
£150-200

Some light contact marks in places
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1011 A 1920's Jacobean style oak dresser with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted 2 shelves flanked by
cupboards above a recess, the base fitted 2 drawers and a pair of cupboards, raised on turned and block
supports 182cm h x 153cm w x 50cm d £100-150

There is a split to the top and ink marks and a handle missing to the left hand cupboard.

1012 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany coal purdonium with raised back, the upper section fitted a
cupboard with shelf and fall front, the base enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 100cm h x
41cm w x 37cm, split to the top of the base £40-60

1013 A pair of 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapered supports with H framed stretcher £20-30

1014 A 19th Century circular French walnut occasional table with white veined marble top and pierced gilt gallery,
fitted 2 short drawers, 2 brushing slides, raised on turned and fluted supports 69cm h x 79cm diam. £120-150

There is a very slight crack to the marble top. The table has a diameter of 79cm

1015 A Georgian octagonal crossbanded satinwood occasional table with outswept supports and X framed stretcher
77cm h x 33cm w x 33cm d £50-75

1016 A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap extending dining table raised on 6 turned and fluted supports 70cm h
x 145cm w x 73cm l when closed £80-120

A section of timber is missing to the top of the flap, one leg is loose and there are no additional leaves so we
are unable to give a 'when open'  measurement

1017 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany table top revolving bookcase 35cm x 36cm x 36cm £40-60

Scratch to the top

1018 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 69cm h x 47cm diam.
£40-60

Split to the top

1019 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in green material raised on turned
supports 87cm h x 186cm w x 60cm d £50-75

There are water marks to the back

1020 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet 82cm h x 84cm w x 48cm d £50-75

The drawers are dovetailed. The handles are replacements. There is scratching and water damage to the top.
There is a small section of veneer missing to the top left hand top drawer and another missing above the
bottom right drawer ( both approx 3cm )

1021 A Georgian style mahogany drop flap butler's table raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher
62cm h x 64cm w x 51cm d £60-80

Ring marks and light contact marks to the top

1022 An Edwardian shaped mahogany 2 tier occasional table of serpentine outline with carved apron and cabriole
supports 70cm h x 66cm l x 52cm w £20-30

1023 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut centre table, raised on pierced standard end supports with H framed stretcher
74cm h x 105cm w x 50cm d £150-200

There is a ring mark to the top and some inlay missing to the top

1024 A Georgian style pierced mahogany 3 tier hanging corner shelf 89cm h x 57cm w x 23cm d £40-60

1025 A Victorian circular cast iron pub table raised on 3 outswept supports decorated Britannia with mahogany top
74cm h x 66cm diam. (split to top) £100-140

1026 A Victorian mahogany show frame prie-dieu chair upholstered in blue floral material, raised on cabriole
supports £30-50

Frame is loose
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1027 A 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on turned
supports 76cm h x 129cm w x 50cm d £50-75

Small section of timber let in to the top and signs of old but treated worm to the feet

1028 A Victorian carved oak smoker's cabinet with hinged lid, fitted a pipe rack 27cm h x 36cm w x 20cm d £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top, it is missing a brass escutcheon tobacco jar and 2 bowls to the
interior , there are 4 holes to the back, some sun bleachings, replacement hinges to the lid.  One handle to the
right hand side is missing.

1029 A Victorian mahogany D shaped card table of small proportions raised on a bulbous turned and reeded
column, tripod base 73cm h x 68cm w x 35cm d £60-90

1031 A Victorian carved oak Wainscot chair, the arched crest marked Dred God, raised on turned and block
supports ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

There is a split to the back

1032 A 19th Century oak dining table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 73cm h x
176cm w x 75cm d £240-280

The polish to the top is scuffed in places

1033 A 1930's rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved and pierced oak frame with spiral turned
decoration 63cm h x 87cm w £30-40

1034 A pair of Georgian style mahogany 3 tier wall shelves with pierced panels to the side, the base fitted 3 drawers
with ring drop handles 93cm h x 95cm w x 19cm d £70-90

1035 A Victorian Italian ebonised hall chair inlaid ivory panels, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
£40-60

Frame is loose, section of ivory panel missing from the right hand upright

1036 A Galle style Art Nouveau shaped mahogany poker work 2 tier occasional table raised on cabriole supports
70cm h x 52cm w x 40cm d £60-80

Some contact marks to the legs

1037 A pair of French Empire show frame mahogany open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in red
material, raised on turned supports £320-380

One has a repaired arm with replacement dowel to the top, one has a crack to the left hand of the main body.
The upholstery is in good order all round

1038 A Georgian mahogany card table of serpentine outline, pierced frets to the sides, raised on square fluted
supports 74cm h x 87cm w x 43cm d ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

Bruise and contact marks to the top

1039 An Edwardian oak coal box with brass handle, the fall front painted floral decoration, complete with zinc liner
and shovel 30cm h x 32cm w x 40cm d £40-60

Light contact marks to the sides

1040 A 19th Century Chinese red lacquered table top cabinet fitted recesses, cupboards and drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 66cm h x 45cm w x 25cm d £50-75

Contact marks to the lacquer, some sections of red lacquer missing in places, 4 holes to the top.  A large chip
to the top right hand edge, numerous chips to the side and to the lacquering throughout.  Chip to the base of
the cabriole support on the left hand edge . The panels appear to have been hand painted

1041 A 19th Century French inlaid rosewood bonheur du jour with brass 3/4 gallery, fitted 2 drawers and well, fall
front inlaid flowers, raised on cabriole supports 90cm h x 64cm w x 42cm d £150-200

Ring marks to the top, sections of veneer missing
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1042 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on outswept supports 98cm h x 30cm
diam. £30-50

Light scratches to the top

1043 An Edwardian oak fire screen with Berlin woolwork panels, raised on shaped supports 90cm h x 54cm w x
24cm d £30-40

1044 A Victorian circular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a pierced mahogany frame 38cm diam. £30-50

There are some signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

1045 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame, the base fitted a drawer 58cm x
43cm x 18cm £30-50

1046 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany pierced vase shaped slat back open armchair with Berlin wool work seat,
raised on turned supports £40-60

1047 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 69cm h x 75cm x 16cm £40-60

Damage to the rule joints

1048 An Edwardian beech framed X framed folding stool 60cm h x 48cm w x 41cm d £40-60

1049 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair upholstered in pink and gold Regency stripe, raised on cabriole
supports (frame loose) £50-75

1050 A mahogany circular 3 tier folding cake stand 86cm h x 27cm w x 24cm d £30-50

1051 A Chinese rectangular hardwood opium table with pierced apron, raised on square supports 30cm x 71cm x
41cm £80-120

There is some staining to the top, the table is slightly loose at the joints and there is a small section of damage
to the fretwork at one end. It is otherwise in good condition.

1052 A circular carved Indian ebony occasional table raised on 4 elephant supports with X framed stretcher 55cm h
x 46cm d £50-75

Sections of ivory inlay missing to the top

1053 A Georgian shaped mahogany cantilever card table with baise top, fitted candle stands and game counter
wells, raised on club supports 73cm h x 77cm w x 38cm d £150-200

1054 A set of 6 19th Century Carolean style carved oak and leather dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered
in embossed leather, raised on turned and fluted supports £40-60

Some wear to the leather in places, 1 stretcher is damaged

1055 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box,
having an iron lock complete with key 70cm h x 121cm w x 56cm d £150-200

Split, sun bleaching and ring marks to the top

1056 A French 17th/18th Century carved oak armoire with moulded cornice and shelved interior enclosed by a pair
of panelled doors 215cm h x 244cm w x 56cm d £150-200

Signs of old but treated worm in places

1057 A Victorian inlaid papier mache bedroom chair with tulip shaped back and upholstered seat, raised on cabriole
supports £30-40

Upholstery stained and the seat is damaged

1058 A Georgian style oval drop flap dining table, raised on cabriole supports 71cm h x 104cm x 55cm £20-30

1059 A Victorian mahogany show frame rocking gout stool 36cm x 47cm x 33cm £40-60

1060 A Victorian mahogany settle, the seat and back upholstered in black rexine, raised on turned supports 100cm
h x 152cm w x 56cm w ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1061 A Victorian mahogany framed nursing chair upholstered in pink buttoned dralon, raised on turned supports
(frame is loose) £40-60
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1062 A Chippendale style rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a walnut frame surmounted by an eagle 67cm x
38cm £40-60

1063 A 1930's light oak Jacobean style carved sideboard with raised back, fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on spiral turned supports, bun feet 152cm h x 154cm w x 52cm d £70-90

1065 A Victorian oak table top chest of 3 drawers with stencilled panels marked Forest, Celebrated and Needles and
Co. with brass triangular shaped drop handles 27cm h x 38cm w x 28cm d £40-60

A section of moulding is missing to the top right hand edge, there is light water damage to the fronts of the
drawers

1066 Mid Century, a nest of 3 teak G-Plan Astro interfitting coffee tables 50cm x 98cm x 50cm £60-80

Some light contact marks in places

1067 An Edwardian turned mahogany towel rail 85cm h x 66cm w x 30cm d £30-40

1068 A Victorian carved oak stool with griffin decoration 45cm h x 47cm x 26cm £40-60

Some light water marks to the top

1069 A Regency style circular light oak breakfast table raised on a turned column and tripod base with brass caps
and casters 74cm h x 95cm diam. £30-40

Water damage to the top

1070 A 1920's 17th Century style oak dresser base fitted 2 long drawers with geometric mouldings and brass drop
handles, raised on square tapered supports 81cm h x 118cm w x 49cm d £150-200

1071 A Georgian style card table of serpentine outline raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 76cm h x 76cm w x
43cm d £20-30

Warp to the top

1072 A mahogany circular 3 tier folding cake stand 90cm h x 23cm diam £20-30

1073 An 18th Century oak side table, the top formed from 2 planks raised on turned and block supports with box
framed stretcher 66cm h x 74cm w x 55cm d £100-150

A section of wood missing to the side

1074 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative mahogany frame 62cm x 75cm £30-40

1075 An Ipswich style carved light oak dresser base with cupboard enclosed by linen fold panelled doors, the base
fitted 2 secret drawers raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher 98cm h x 136cm w x 52cm d
£80-120

There are 4 small holes to the top where a back formerly would have been

1076 A mahogany framed revolving office chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £75-95

1077 A Victorian carved oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers
with lion mask decoration 73cm h x 107cm w x 58cm £100-150

The  desk is scratched and worn from use. The drawers all open but without door stops. There is a ring mark
on the leather. It needs re-leathering.

1078 A beech framed Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair raised on square tapered supports with X frame
stretcher £20-30

1079 A Victorian pine coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles, raised on a platform base, 53cm h x 100cm w x
45cm d £50-75

The internal hinges have been replaced

1080 A Victorian style mahogany Davenport with hinged stationery box, the pedestal fitted 8 drawers raised on
cabriole supports 86cm h x 56cm w x 59cm d £40-60

1081 A 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back dining chair with Berlin woolwork upholstered drop in
seat, raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher £20-30
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1082 A shaped plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 70cm h x 90cm w £40-60

1083 A pair of Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats raised on square supports
£20-30

1 chair has an old repair to the back

1084 An Edwardian turned beech stick and rail back chair with woven rush seat and bobbin turned stretcher raised
on turned supports £20-30

1085 A triple plate dressing table mirror contained in a gilt frame 59cm x 100cm £20-30

1086 A Queen Anne style figured walnut gate leg drop flap occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 49cm h x
60cm w x 23cm when closed x 75cm l when open £40-60

Damage to the rule joint

1087 A beech framed open arm stick and wheel back chair with woven cane seat £20-30

1088 An Edwardian mahogany wash stand with raised back, the base fitted a drawer above panelled doors, raised
on fluted supports 83cm h x 92cm w x 49cm d £40-60

Scratches by both doors

1089 A Georgian style shaped walnut occasional table with quarter veneered top raised on turned supports with H
frame stretcher 46cm h x 75cm w x 46cm d £26-36

There are some minor splits to the veneer on the side of the table but it is otherwise in good condition.

1090 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapered supports 67cm h x
76cm w x 44cm £30-50

A small section of timber missing to the rule joint, light scratches to the top

1091 A Victorian carved oak smokers cabinet with fitted interior and secret drawer, enclosed by a carved panelled
door, raised on bracket feet 38cm h x 25cm w x 20cm d £30-50

The carved door is slightly warped and shows signs of shrinkage, a small section of timber is missing to the
back

1092 An oak piano stool raised on square tapered supports 64cm h x 54cm w x 36cm d £26-36

1093 A Dutch rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a floral marquetry frame 94cm x 61cm £80-120

1094 A Louis style pierced oval gilt wood occasional table with marble effect top, raised on turned and fluted
supports with X framed stretcher 73cm x 64cm x 47cm £100-150

1095 A Georgian mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
panelled door 102cm h x 87cm w x 45cm d £26-36

1096 A nest of 3 rectangular oak interfitting coffee tables, raised on turned and block supports 48cm h x 55cm w x
35cm d £40-60

Some sun bleaching to the tops

1097 A 1930's cream painted Chinoiserie style standard lamp £20-30

1098 A 1930's oak court cupboard, the top fitted a secret drawer with cupboard enclosed by arch panelled doors,
the base enclosed by linen fold panelled doors, raised on cup and cover supports 128cm h x 68cm w x 45cm d
£50-75

1099 A set of 5 1930's oak stick and rail back dining chairs with arch shaped rail backs and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and block supports £40-60

1100 A student's Art Nouveau light oak bureau, the fall front above a drawer, the base fitted 2 shelves 101cm x
77cm w x 29cm d £40-60

Some shrinkage to the fall front

Page 52/53



1101 A pair of Georgian style circular mahogany wine tables, raised on a pillar and tripod base 54cm h x 35cm w
£40-60

1 table has slight damage to the edge and water marks to the top

1102 An Ipswich style carved oak bureau, the fall front with carved linenfold decoration above 4 drawers, raised on
bun feet 93cm h x 76cm w x 41cm d £40-60

1103 A Victorian carved and ebonised nursing chair, the seat and back upholstered in Berlin woolwork tapestry,
raised on cabriole supports £30-40

1104 A 1920's Liberty style hardwood stick and tub back chair £60-80

This chair requires some attention

1105 An Edwardian mahogany folding wing framed campaign chair £75-95

1106 An Edwardian shaped oval 2 tier occasional table raised on cabriole supports 73cm h x 66cm w x 44cm d
£30-50

Slight scratches to the top, frame slightly loose

1107 A circular Queen Anne style figured walnut occasional table with quarter veneered top, gadrooned border,
raised on cabriole supports, paw feet 40cm h x 69cm w, the base labelled Beresford and Hicks, London,
England £30-50

1108 A Chinese circular brass and hardwood folding occasional table raised on outswept supports with engraved
brass top decorated figures 58cm h x 47cm diam. £30-50

The tray to the base is missing

1109 A 1950's bleached mahogany Georgian style show frame single cane bergere armchair with carved cresting
rail, raised on cabriole supports together with a similar bergere chair £40-60

1110 An Art Deco circular walnut 2 tier occasional table with quarter veneered top, raised shaped supports 47cm x
60cm £40-60

Some water damage and pitting to the top.  There are 3 small sections of veneer missing to the edge. There is
no woodworm.

1111 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded bureau with fall front above a bow front base fitted 4 long
graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 95cm h x 53cm w x 42cm d
£40-60

There are some light contact marks to the left hand edge at the side bottom. It is circa mid 1960's

1112 A 17th/18th Century oak drop flap gateleg tea table, fitted a frieze drawer raised on bobbin turned supports
69cm h x 81cm w x 40cm when closed x 122cm l when open £50-75

1113 A 17th Century style rectangular elm refectory dining table raised on cup and cover supports with H framed
stretcher 77cm x 152cm l x 81cm w £50-75

1114 Valley Forge, a Zimbabwean hardwood and iron cabinet with castellated iron back, fitted shelves enclosed by
panelled doors 203cm h x 85cm x 53cm d £75-95

1115 A Victorian heavily carved oak settle, the panelled back with bobbin turned decoration, the seat with hinged lid
115cm h x 102cm w  x 40cm d £320-380

Slight bruise to the end of one of the arms

1116 A stylish Mid Century chromium framed easy chair in the style of Peter Hoyte, upholstered in brown corduroy
£80-120

We believe the chair to be in the style of rather than an original. The chrome does have many minor spots of
pitting. The corduroy upholstery is in good condition but the foam is showing signs of deterioration.
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